Ligu.r Control and Licensii. 4 Branch

Mailing Address: Fourth Floor Telephone: (250) 952-5787
BRITI SH PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 3350 Douglas Street  Fax: (250) 952-7066
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria BC http:/iwww.pssg.gov.bc.callclb

COLUMBIA

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF A FOOD PRIMARY LICENCE

Applicant Name: 0909166 B.C. Ltd.

Mailing Address: 401-8989 MacLeod Trail SW
Calgary, AB T2H OM2

Renewal Inquiries
Call 1-866-209-2111

Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge Job #015771371-0 /’_’
Licence Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge S
Licence Number: 304465

Current Licence Expires: May 31, 2 \ ’7

Licence Renewal Fee: $825.00

TOTAL FEES OWING: $825.00 E O L

MAY 19 2017

NOTE: If renewal fees are not received by LCLB by the licence expiry date, a $200.00 late penalty applies.

To ensure your licence remains active, it must be renewed within 30 days of the expiry date on the licence and
the late renewal penalty must be paid. LICENCES CANNOT BE RENEWED AFTER THE 30 DAYS HAVE ELAPSED.

Instructions for Renewing Your Licence:
To renew your liquor licence (and associated endorsements) you must: I

1. Answer the questions on page 2, "
2. Sign and date this form, and 3

3. Submit this form and the requested fee to:
MAY {9 Zii7

Liquor Control and Licensing Branch Drop off location:

PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt Fourth Floor

Victoria BC V8W 9J8 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC

IMPORTANT! Do not delay submitting your renewal application.
If your licence renewal fee and this completed form have not been received by the Liquor Control and Licensing
Branch by May 31, 2016, you may not keep, sell, or serve liquor on or after June 1, 2016.

However, you may renew your licence during the 30 days after expiry and resume selling liquor by paying an additional $200 late
renewal penalty fee (LCL Regulation, Schedule 1).

LCLB107 (Rev. 2012/12) Continued on reverse
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PART 1: Answer all ql.{f"'ztions 1-8 -

1. Have you or any pantner, sharehgider or director of this establishment been convicEéd of a criminal [S(Ng I Yes
offence within the past 12 months?

2. Have you or any partner, shareholder, or director of this establishment received any alcohol related &MNo [ Yes
driving infractions in the past 12 months? B

3. Ourrecords show that this establishment is licensed as a private corporation. Has this changed? FNo [ Yes

4.a, Have you redistributed any shares within the past 12 months? o U No [ Yes

4.b. ifyes, have you reported the change to the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch? QNo (QVYes

5.a. Have you entered into an agreement allowing another person ar business to use your liquor licence &M Ne 1 Yes
within the past 12 months? _

S.b. if yes, have you repor_ted.this agreement io the Liquor Contrel and Licensing Branch? O No [ VYes

8.a. Have you made any structural changes to your establishment within the past 12 months? ENo [ Yes

6.b. If yes, have you reported these structural changes to the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch? QNo [ Yes

7. Have you acquired a new interest of expanded an existing Interest - financial or otherwise - in a winery, & No [l Yes
brewery, distillery, liquor agent and/or a UBrew/JVin within the past 12 months?

8.2, Have you sold the business associated with this liquor licence within the last 12 months? ®No [ Yes
8.h. Have you sold the property or transferred the lease associated with this liquor licence within the last 12 &No [ Yes
months?

If you answered 'ves' to questions 1-8 or if you wish to apply for d‘langés to your liduor licence, please contact the Liquor Control and Licensing
Branch Head Office immediately, toll free at 1-866-209-2111, ar in the local Victoria calling area at (250) 952-5787.

PART 2: Signature

Importanl: A person applying for the rerewal of a iquor licenca wha fails to disclose a material fact required on the application form or makes a false ar misleading
stalernent commits an offence which could result in the suspension or cancellation of the licence - Liquar Control and Licensing Act, Section 15(2).
It the grounds for enforcement aclion against you have been ideniified ar enforcement proceedings have slready been commended, the dedision of the General
Manager ta renew this licence does not mezn the General Manager ioses the authority to iniliale or condinue such proceedings.

Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy:
This information is collected under the authority of the Liquor Control and Licensing Act (RSBC 1998, £,267, 5.18). The informatian provided will be used only
by ministry staff in censideration of your application for the renewal of your liquor licence. If you have any questions about the collection, wse or disclosure of
this infarmalion, cartact lhe L{ig,uor Cantrol and Licensing Branch.

//} ! N |
Signature: /{ }(:L{,kgw_lgf\,, {¥ ﬁ (ﬂ'&{/ Name: | Mykaeia Coty-Scholl Titte: | Resort Administrator
— O' == X .
Date: 5/12/2017 Phane: | 5.22 EmailFax: |\ kaela@spiritridge.ca

PART 3: Payment

NOTE: In order to ensure your privacy, the Branch no longer accepts credit card numbers submitted by email. Credit card numbers
submitted by fax or mail must be provided at the bottom of this page so they can be destroyed after processing your payment,

Note: No action can proceed with vour application until the application fee is paid in full.

Payment is by:
Q Cheque, payable to Minister of Finance (if cheque is returned as non-sufficient funds, a $30 fee will be charged).
O Meney order, payable 1o Minister of Finance,

1 vISA @ Mastercard O AMEX
If paying by credit card, you must select one of the following two payment options:
& 1 will call Victoria Head Office at 250-952-5787 or 1-866-209-2111 to provide credit card information.

L | will provide the credit card number and expiry date, name of the cardholder and the cardholder's signature in the space
provided at the bottom of this page.

Credit Card Information (To be submitted by fax or mail only)

Narne of cardholder Signature:
{as it appears.on card).

Credit Card Number: Expiry Date:

LCLB107 (Rev. 2012/12) Job #015771 371.'994 ] 3
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Establishment Name:

Licence Name:
Location Address:

[ssued to:

Third Party Qperatar:

Resident Manager:

Food Primary Licence #304465

Expires on May 31, 2017

The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge
The Beach House Bistro at Spitit Ridge
8000 45TH Street

OSOYQOS, BC VOH 1V6

Spirit Ridge Owner Association

Osoyoos ATV tours and Watersports Ltd.
Busmann, Jennifer lrene

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
HOURS OF SALE
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
Open 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM
Close Midnight Midnight Midnight Midnight Midnight Midnight Midnight
CAPACITY
Paticl g Patio2 94 Person0l 115

Far the sale and consumptian of all types of liquor in establishments with a primary focus on the service of food.

The terms and conditions to which this licence is subject in¢lude the terms and conditions contained in the publication
'‘Guide for Liquor Licensees in British Columbia' as that publication is amended from time to time.

Liquor may only be sold, served and consumed within the arcas outlined in red on the official plan, unless otherwise
endorsed or approved by the LCLB.

Patio area has been approved. The interior accupant load alsa includes patio seating.
*  Only servers are permitted to carry liquor across the unlicensed area to the patio.

luly 26, 2015
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Liquor Control and Licensing Branch

Mailing Addreis: . Fonrih Floor - Telephons: {250; EL:..—E?&?
BR ITISH PO Bm 9362 Sto Prov Govt 3350 Douglas Stiest  Fax {Z50) 802-7055

Vigtora BC WA 518 ~¥icturia BC. hltp.*;fgr.m - PESYLQ0V, pucaddh

COLUMBIA

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF A FOOD PRIMARY LICENCE

Applicant Name' 4809165 B.C. L,
aiting Address’ 401:5988 MagLeod Tra# 5W
Calgary AB T2H 0032 T,
; Renewalnquirles - §
! Call 1-886-203-2111 2

Establishmant Name The Beach House Bistro at Spirt Ridge ‘ Job #015771371- 00?
Licence Nams: The Beach House Biatre at Spinit Ridge ot

Li¢ante Number, 304455

Currant Licenco Expiras: May 31,2048 [~

Livence Renewal Fea: $825.00

TOTAL FEES QWING:. $825.00

NOTE lfrnna\va{ fees are not recetvod by LCLEB by tho leonee: expiry daty, a1 $200.00 lafo ponuity applins, _'

To ensurg your Heenge remaing aclive, Itmust e renawad wiithin 39 daya ofthe uxpify da!& -5y 1ha licehce am! T
the fate renowal penalty must o paid. UCE&CES CANNOT BE. RE&EWED AFTER THE 30 DAYS H;WE EL&P§ED PR

instructions for Renewing Your Licence:
Tz renaw your kguer ticance (and asscciated endcrsemer}ts}'.yau‘:m_ust\

1. Answe! the questions go page 2,
2. Segn and dato s form, and
3. Submil this farm and the requesied fes o

Liguar Contot and Licensing Hranch Do off location:

PG Box $292 Stn Proy Gov Fourt Floar

Yictong BC VW 8J8 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC

IMPORTANTI Dua not delay submitting your fenewal appiication, _
Hyour lisonce renewsl foe and this completed form have not been received by the Liguor Control and Licensing
Branch by May 31, 2616, you may not keep, sell, 0r serve liquor on or after Jund 1, 2015,

Howsvar, you may ranew your lizencs during the 30 days after sxpiry and resumie selling kquar by paying an additional 3200 Jate.
renewal penally lee (LCL Reguiation. Schadule 11

LOLB 10T (Rav, 201212) ' Continued op roverse
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PART 1: Answer all questions 1-8

1. Have you crany parner, shareholder or ditsctor of this eatablishment bean convicted af 2 criminal NG {71 Yes
affence within the past 12-months? ' :

2 VU OF any partnar, 3hamhotder of directar of ihis estabhishment recaived 'z.riyfalbb"riclw- m’la‘téd o 'W.."‘-M_f}; 1 Yas
] dr:wng infragiong in the pda‘f iz

5., Have you E'ntEred intsan agraemen& al!owmg anditiet | parson of BUSINgss 1o use your havor lieans
__within the: past 12 mtmlhq?_n_ .

8. b. Have ycu “soig the pmperty ar transferred !he Iease nssoceaied with thig hqucr iI{i{.B.!'}GE.Wﬁhln rhe Iast
ﬁcnths'? .

- ' : u.m}pig o cﬁangﬁ o yore fiqueor Hicenee, please contict this1 Ligy
Ht‘ﬂch HM:! Offme tmmeﬂramiy. tnl! free At 1-866-208-2111, of in the Jowl Vidtona c,a!hrrg areai at {250y f!SI S7RY,

PART 2: Signature-"“ 7/ NoATE L 4 . H\l
Important:  Apereon applyiig far ine taswaal af 4 hgude lenne who tsﬂs % dr;..ime £ mieuar Facy] mq.wad o thel ApphCatg Fakm
stitenionl bommits AN ifance which £5uld msult in e susperisicn or cancefation of the tizenme - Ligusr Gomad i LicGnsing Ack, Socksin 1523
H the giounad e gnlorcAmEnt 320 agamss you fasn Legn enthed o erlctenent Bioiresib s hive dbéidy been coenmranced; e darsains of this Gancm
Ehaltager i resw thes bisieroe doed ot rkdn pe Dot Marager losas the Luhnly o indiiie or LontAne suEk pranhddngs,

v ingkos i fatre or i'mr.if.\aa.rlg

Freedom of miam'a' 3 and Prataction of Privicy: :
’ A s ..mdv.- Hhe suthosty of Uk Liauey Uonired and Liconning At RBHL 1556, ©.O6F, 3135 The wioimation pravded wl b wind ondy
tusk apuleca:ncm 150t renE el pan Byuoe Fomsoe, !! yOu Ry aw RuELtiThe a::-m:l i Sellasudi U ar gt ns e of

m ut antreland Lenreg Brangh.

Name: H‘/k’ﬂﬁéﬁ o 7y WCF Tile: ’33‘,,‘;}’?:;’; < T‘ﬁﬂ'ﬁﬁfi

Prone: (250 \{qgf"‘f"""’lg S% Email'Fax mﬂ{@“{_ﬂ \('H"‘ ’\..

Signatute,

Date:
o ! /

PART 3: Payment

NOTE: In ordar 1o onsarmn. your prvacy: the Branch ng lenger accepls sredit €ard nfvbaers suboitied by emdll Cradit earg numbers
submted By fax ar mail most be providéd al the bokem ¢f this page sq thay can be dasrsoyed aﬂcr proces smg Vol paymem

HNota: Hu action. san uroc__gsi 2with your apptication unm tho sppiication. f2e 16 paid i Lofl, in !:m jp— '

Paymeni 15 by;
£} Cheque. payabie to Minister of Finance (if chaqusa is returned as nor-suflicent funds, 5 530 fee wilt be charged).
) Koriey onter, payable to Minister 6f France. ' '
O VISA LI Mastercard 13 AMEX
1 paying by credit card, you must select ona of the following two payment opticns:
1§ wall call Victona Hond Office at 25(-ESX5787 o 1-866-208:2111 10 provide credd.card inlormation.
O Vil provige the tredit card number ang axpiry date. name of the cardhelder and the cardhalders signatus in the space
provided atthe bottom ef this pags,
Credit Gard Information {To be submitted ty fax or mail enly}

Name of cardricider ' Sigrature: L
(a% it appears on aded .

Cradit Carg Numbaer: [{ Expary Date: ;

LELBI0Y (Rav, 23012712} Job #0577 137 1007
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Only servers are permitted to carry
liquor across the unlicensed area to the patio.

Page: 30f3 IA
Scale: As Indicated 3

e
By s o0

Box
ph:

SEESEEEd Date: | 041082015

———

“X" - signage required

‘No liquor beyond this point’
Bemboo bl panels)

EV
udt?d CONTROL AND LICENSING BRANCH (8]
APPROVED, INPRINCIPLE 7/ % %, li-l ¢ 5 8000 - 45th Street e
Subjoct 1o the terms andior conditions specied it he approval Osayoos, BC :
in prinolpla lotter(s) dated: -5 - /0 __ LCLB OFFICIAL PLAN (Osoyoos Indian Band Reserve)|

- — ! MUST BE KEPT WITH LIQUOR LICENCE
Authorlty: - AND AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT ALL TIMES
3 : Issued: January 18, 2018 e

Maximum Capacity Patio2=94 persons P Licence #: 304465 m'w
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LCLB OFFICIAL PLAN
MUST BE KEPT WITH LIQUOR LICENCE
AND AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT ALL TMES

')/gf]‘ # )T 72213%] -1¢

Date Issued: January 18, 2016 P ™
FP Licence #: J04465 i !'“
Only servers are permitted to carry
liquor across the unlicensed area to the patio.

S ; :
o ﬂ

SITE LAYOUT PLAN X" - Signage required.

Scale: 1° = 25 ‘No liquor beyond this point’

LIQUOR CONTROL AND L!pENSIEE BRANCH - -
Subject to the terms andior conditions specified

i m__lpptml-’
hprhupnuuq.)u,bt LT 'Z. (2
Authority: 4 — ——

Maximum PII'I;‘?C.pldty' Patio 2 =94 persons

A2

20f3

: As Indicated

Page:
Scale

Box
ph:

WSS Date:  04/08/2015
gmont@vip.net
by o b

... by Grant
, CRD, CEA
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Job # 4620671-24 & 1577137114
July 26, 2016

Spirit Ridge Owner Association
Via email: Mykaela@spiritridge.ca

Attention: James Blackwell and Mykaela Coty-Scholl

Re:  Application to Transfer Licence — Step &: Licence Approved
Food Primary Licence #: 302172 (MICA} — 1200 Rander Creek Road, Osoyoos, BC
Food Primary Licence #: 304465 (The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge) — 8000 45"
Street, Osoyoos, BC

Yaur application to transfer the above-noted licences have been approved.

The licences have been transferred from 0909166 B.C. Lid. to Spirit Ridge Owner Association. The
establishment name fer Licence #302172 has been changed from Talon's at Spirit Ridge to MiCA.
A copy of the validated floor plans are attached and updated licences will be mailed separately.

As indicated in the Guide for Liquor Licensees in British Columbia, your licence and floor plan(s)
must be posted in a prominent location and readily available for inspection by police officers and
liquor inspectors. You are responsible for making sure your employees take Serving It Right and
you must keep photocopies of their Serving It Right certificates, ready for inspection by a liquor
inspecter or police office at all times.

The details of your liquor licence — who you are, the location, size, and layout of your
establishment, etc. — are all critical factors in the decision to grant your licence. Befare making any
changes to the establishment or business ownership you must have approval from the Liquor
Contro! and Licensing Branch (LCLB). For more information, please refer to the our website at
htip://www.pssg.gav.be.callclb or contact the LCLB help desk at 1-866-209-2111.

You are responsible for understanding and complying with the terms and conditions associated to
your licence. | would encourage you to consult the Licensee Guide for your licence type to ensure
that you are familiar with the rules that you must follow., Licensee Guides can be faund on our
website at http.//www.pssqg.gov.be.callclbiresourcesfindex.htmi1.

Your licences will expire on August 31, 2016 (L#302172) & May 31, 2017 (L#304465). Two
months before the licence(s) expires, a renewal notice will be sent to the establishment mailing
address identified on your application. Please ensure you notify the Branch immediately if your
establishment mailing address changes. Failure to pay your annual licence fee before the expiry
date will result in a $200.00 late fee. If your fees are not paid within thirty (30) days of the expiry
date, you will not be able to renew your liquot licence. Please note that you will not be able to
purchase or sell liquor after the expiry date on your licence..

Liquor Contral and Mailing Address: Location:

Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 4" Floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria, BC
Telephone: 250 952-5787
Facsimile: 250 952-7066 hitp:/fwww. pssg.gov.be.callclb

Page 8 of 132 MAG-2017-74489



Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions, please contact the Licensing Help Desk at 250-952-7049 or toll-free at
1-866-209-2111.

Sincerely,

£ . s 5 /" .
J}gﬁ{“ ‘ ?%é’aé‘v"f
o &

Shari Mason
Case Manager

cc:  Randy Brawn, Inspector (via email)

Osoyoos RCMP #98 (Fax: 250-495-7416)
CFSEU, Attn: Open Source (Fax: 778-290-6101)

Page 9 of 132 MAG-2017-74489



Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

From: LCLB Licensing Help Desk SBRT:EX

Sent; Tuesday, July 26, 2016 2:37 PM

To: ‘Mykaela Coty-Scholl’

Cc: Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX; 'OsoyoosRCMP@12504957416", "CFSEU@17782906101

Subject: Transfer of Qwnership - MICA (Job #4620671-24) & The Beach House Bistro at Spirit
Ridge (Job #15771371-14)

Attachiments: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge (L#304465) & MICA (L#302172) - Jul 26

2016.pdf; Red-Lined Floor Plan (1).pdf; Red-Lined Floor Plan (2).pdf; Réd-Lined Floor
Plan {3).pdf; Red-Lined Floor Plan (4).pdf; Red-Lined Floar Plan (5).pdf; Red-Lined Floor
Pian {6).pdf, Red-Lined Floor Plan (7).pdf; Red-Lined Flocr Plan (8).pdf, Red-Lined Floor
Plan (9).pdf; Red-Lined Floor Plan (10).pdf; Red-Lined Floor Plan (1) - L#304465.pdf;
Red-Lined Floor Plan {2) - L#304465.pdf; Red-Lined Floor Plan (3) - L#304465.pdf

Good-afterncon,

The application to transfer the above-mentioned liquor licences from 0909166 B.C. Ltd. to Spirit Ridge Owner
Association has now been approved. Please find attached your updated red iined floar plans, and approval letter,

Thank you,

Shari Mason | Licensing Case Manager
Liguor Control & Licensing Branch

Piease note: due to security concerns, the Branch will not accept electronically transmitted applications containing credit card information.

Page 10 of 132 MAG-2017-74489



, LIQUOR CONTROL & LICENSING

RECEIVED ( (
4‘ JUL 182016 . - -~
I Liquor Control and Licensing Branch
JGTORA.BC..  HRITISH
i OLUMBIA Inspector Review
| e Applicant Instructions and Declaration
Re: Application to Transfer Licence Licence TvpadE'!?ﬁu\r & Food Primary
Job #: 4620671-24 & #15771371-14 Licence #: 302172 & 304465

Proposed Establishment Name: MICA (Manufacturer) & The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge (FP)

i Your local liquor Inspector is:
Randy Brown, Liquor Inspector at 250-861-7576

Randy.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca

Knowing your Responsibilities: Before your request can be approved, you must understand your
responsibilities under the Liquor Control and Licensing Act, regulation and related policies as outlined in
the Terms and Conditions: A Guide for Liquor Licensees in British Columbia, for your licence type. Please
use this link to read and understand the material:

hitp://www.pssg.pov.be.caflclb/haveall/terms hitm

Responsible Beverage Service Training: The Terms and Conditions: A Guide for Liquor Licensees in British
Columbia will advise you as to which individuals associated with your business must abtain Serving It

Right training. Please use this link to visit the training website and take the training unless you have :
already done so and have a valid certificate number,

http://www.servingitright.comy SIR #:

Declaration - please print and sign: Once completed, scan and email this declaration to your inspector
at the emall address shown above for review.
Please refer to the inspector review letter for who Is required to sign the declaration.
® |declare that | have read the Terms and Conditions: A Guide for Liquor Licences in British Columbia
and understand my obligations under the Liguor Control and Licensing Act, the regulation and j
related policies, and understand | am responsible for ensuring that the requirements are
understood and followed by myself and staff employed in my licensed premises
¢ | declare that all individuals required to obtain Serving It Right training have the training and valid
certificate numbers.

Print name: Sig : Position: Date:

Ceci TRimcau TR Ty /3/20)6
) ' )
Your inspector will arrdnge a site inspection at a future date to confirm this information.
Please contact your inspector if you have any questions.

e i
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Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

From: Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2016 11:06 AM

To: ‘Mykaela Coty-Scholl’

Cc: Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX

Subject: FwW: Transfer of Ownership - MICA and The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge (Jab #
4620671-24 & #15771371-14)

Attachments: Inspector Review - Applicant Instruction & Declaration form for MICA.pdf

Hi Mykaela,

Please use this declaration attachment. There was an error on the last attachment as you do not have a manufacturer
licence, they are both Food Primary licences.

Thank you,

Shari Mason | Licensing Case Manager
Liguor Control & Licensing Branch

Please note: due to security concerns, the Branch will not accept electronically transmitted applications contalning credit card information,

From: LCLB Licensing Help Dask SBRT:EX

Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2016 10:39 AM

To: 'Mykaela Coty-Scholl’

Cc: Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX; LDB Regulatory Emails LDB:EX

Subject: FW: Transfer of Ownership - MICA and The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge (Job #4620671-24 &
#15771371-14)

Hi Mykaela,
Sorry, | forgot to include the declaration attachment.

Thank you,

Shari Mason | Licensing Case Manager
Liquor Control & Licensing Branch

Please note: due to security concerns, the Branch will not accept electronically transmitted applications containing credit card information.

From: LCLB Licensing Help Desk SBRT:EX
Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2016 10:37 AM
To: 'Mykaela Coby-Scholl'

Page 12 of 132 MAG-2017-74489



Cc: Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX; LDB Regulatary Emails LDB:EX
Subject: Transfer of Ownership - MICA and The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge {(Job #4620671-24 & #15771371-14)

Goad Afternoon/Morning,

Your application to transfer the above-noted licence is now at Step 3 — Inspector’s Review of the licensing
process. This step requires the applicant, Spirit Ridge Owner Association , to read and complete the tasks
outlined on the /nspector Review — Applicant Instructions and Decloration form attached with this email. If you
have any questions regarding these instructions please contact Liguor Inspector, Randy Brown, at 250-861-
7576 or via email at Randy.G.Brown®gov.hc.ca .

The deadline for emailing the completed declaration to your liquor inspector is August 11, 2016.

If you cannot meet this deadline, please reply to this email to request an extension or your application may be
terminated and the licence cancelled. If the application is terminated and the licence js cancelled, you will
need to apply for a new licence to be able to serve liquor at your estahlishment.

At least one of the top 4 directors of Spirit Ridge Owner Association and /or approved resident manager,
Jennifer Busmann, must complete the requirements and sign the Inspector Review - Applicant instructions and
Decloration form, After the Inspector’s Review is completed, the application will move forward to Step 4: Final
Assessment. All of the information obtained by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch (LCLB) is taken into
consideration. in Step 5: Applicant Advised of Decision, you will be advised whether the application has been
approved. If the application is approved, a licence will be issued.

Please note that pursuant to section 16{1)(c) of the Liguor Control and Licensing Act, you must ensure that
you have valid interest in the establishment in the same licensee name as stated on your licence.

Please also note that in addition to LCLB requirements, you must also contact the Liguor Distribution Branch
{LDB), Canada Revenue Agency (CRA} and any other relevant external agencies to advise them of your
intention to transfer the licence(s) and ensure their requirements are met. For further information on LDB
requirements please email regemail@bcldb.com . For further information on CRA requirements contact Faith
Clement at 604-658-8602.

If you have any questions, please call toll-free at 1-866-209-2111 and ask to be directed to the Licensing Help
Desk.

Shari Mason | Licensing Case Manager
Liquor Control & Licensing Branch

Due to security concerns, Liquor Control and Licensing Branch will not accept electronically transmitted
applications containing credit card information.

Attachment: Inspector Review — Applicant Instruction & Declaration form
ce: Randy Brown, Inspector (via email)

Mykaela Coty-Schall (via email)
LDB {via email: regemail@bcldb.com )
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Earl, Maureen SBRT:EX

From: Mason, Shari SBRT.EX

Sent; Friday, July 15,2016 4:07 PM

To: LCLB Licensing Help Desk SBRT:EX.

Subject: FW: Transfer of Ownership - MICA and The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge (Job #
4620671-24 & #15771371-14)

Attachments: Sighed Declaration pdf

Over to Help Desk...

From: Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX

Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 3:57 PM

To: Hufsmith, Doug SBRT:EX

Cc: Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

Subject: FW: Transfer of Ownership - MICA and The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge (Job #4620671-24 &
#15771371-14)

Doug this job has been outcomed.. RB

From: Mykaela Coty-Scholl [mailto:Mykaela@spiritridae.ca)
Sent: Friday, July 15, 2016 3:14 PM

To: Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX

Cc: Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

Subject: RE: Transfer of Qwnership - MICA and The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge (Job #4620671-24 &
#15771371-14}

Hi Randy,
Please see the attached declaration. Let me know if there is anything else you require.

Cheers,

MYKAELA COTY-SCHOLL

RESORT ADMINISTRATOR 1 Mykaclagispiritridge ea
PHONL 2304935445 EXT 3053

DIRECT 1.236.689.2565

o
A
i
wie
i

Frny

i

1P RESORT

FER RIS

SPIRIT RIDGE AT NK'MIP RESORT | 1200 RANCHER CREEK ROAD | 0SOY00S, 8C. 1 canapa | VOH 1V6
RESERVATIONS: TF: 1.844.755.4627 | M, 1.250.485.5445 | F. 1.250.495.5447

Www,spiritridae,ca-i facebook f;witter f instagram
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From: Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX [mailto:Randy.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca)

Sent: July 15, 2016 2:24 PM

To: Mykaela Coty-Scholl <Mykaela@spiritridge.ca>; Mason, Shari SBRT:EX <Shari.Mason@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Transfer of Ownership - MICA and The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge {Jlob #4620671-24 & #15771371-
i4) :

Mykaela,

Can you send the declaration again to me.,

Randy Brown

Provingial Inspector, Liquor Manufacturing — Field Operations (Wineries, Distillers, Breweries)
Special Provincial Constable - Compliance and Enforcement Division

Liquar Control and Licensing Branch

207-478 Bernard Ave. Kelowna, B.C.

V1Y 6N7

250-861-7576

Randy.g Brown@gov.bc.ca

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This e-mail message (including attachments} is confidential and may also be privileged, and alf rights to privilege are
expressly ¢laimed and not waived. Any use, dissemination, distribution, copying, or disclosure, of this message and
any attachments, in whole or in part, by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. if you
received this message in error, please destroy it and notify the sender immediately. Thank you.

From: Mykaela Coty-Schell [matlto:Mykaela@spiritridge.ca]

Sent: Wednesday, July 13, 2016 10:30 AM

To: Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

Cc: Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX

Subject: RE: Transfar of Ownership - MICA and The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge (Job #4620671-24 &
#15771371-14)

Good Morning Shari,

Thank you for sending this over. The attached document still lists License Type as Manufacturer and Food Primary — is
this correct? If so, | will go ahead and complete for submission by the end of today.

Cheers,

MYKAERLA COTY-SCHOILL

RESORT ADMINISTRATOR 1 Mykachy@spivitridac.ca
PHONE 1,250 495.5443 EXT 5053

DIRECE 1.250.689.2365

Page 15 of 132 MAG-2017-74489



NICHAIP RESORT

CELAVIRDE . TR o D AR
SPIRIT RIDGE AT NK'MIP RESORT | 1200 RANCHER CREEK ROAD | 0SOY00S, BC. | CANADA | VOH 1v6
RESERVATIONS: TF: 1.844.755.4622 | M. 1.250.495.5445 1 £, 1.250.495 5447

www.spiritridge.ca | facebook | rwitter | instagram

From: Mason, Shari $BRT:EX [mailto:Shari.Mascn@gov.bc.ca]

Sent: July 12, 2016 11:06 AM

To: Mykaefa Coty-Scholl <Mivkaela@spiritridze.ca>

Cc: Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX <Randy.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca»

Subject: FW: Transfer of Ownership - MICA and The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge (Job #4620671-24 & #15771371-
14}

Hi Mykaela,

Please use this dectaration attachment. There was an error on the last attachment as you do not have a manufacturer
licence, they are both Food Primary licences.

Thank you,

Shari Mason | Licensing Case Manager
Liquor Control & Licensing Branch

Please note: duae to security concerns, the Branch will not accept alactronically transmitted applications containing credit card informatian,

From: LCLB Licensing Help Desk SBRT:EX

Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2016 10:39 AM

To: 'Mykaela Coty-Scholl'

Cc; Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX; LDB Regulatory Emails LDB:EX

Subject: FW: Transfer of Ownership - MICA and The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge (Job #4620671-24 &
#15771371-14)

Hi Mykaela,
Sorvy, { forgot to include the declaration attachment.

Thank you,

Shari Mason | Licensing Case Manager
Liguor Contrel & Licensing Branch
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Pleasa note: due to security concerns, the Branch will not accapt electronically transmitted applications containing credit card information,

From: LCLB Licensing Help Desk SBRT:EX

Sent: Tuesday, July 12, 2016 10:37 AM

To: 'Mykaela Coty-Scholl’

Cc: Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX; LDB Regulatory Emaiis LDB:EX

Subject: Transfer of Ownership - MICA and The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge (Job #4620671-24 & #15771371-14)

Good Afternoon/Morning,

Your application to transfer the above-noted licence is now at Step 3 - [nspector’s Review of the licensing
process. This step requires the applicant, Spirit Ridge Owner Association , to read and complete the tasks
outlined on the Inspector Review — Applicant Instructions and Declaration farm attached with this email. if you
have any questions regarding these instructions please contact Liquor Inspector, Randy Brown, at 250-861-
7576 or via email at Randy.G.Brown®@gov.bc.ca .

The deadline for emailing the completed declaration to your liquor inspector is August 11, 2016.

If you cannot meet this deadline, please reply to this email to request an extension or your application may be
terminated and the licence cancelled. If the application is terminated and the licence is cancelled, you will
need to apply for a new licence to be able to serve liquor at your establishment.

At least one of the top 4 directors of Spirit Ridge Owner Association and /or approved resident manager,
Jennifer Busmann, must complete the requirements and sign the Inspector Review - Applicant instructions and
Declaration form. After the Inspector’s Review is completed, the agplication will move forward to Step 4: Final
Assessment. All of the information cbtained by the Liquor Control and Licensing 8ranch (LCLB) is taken into
consideration. In Step 5: Applicant Advised of Decision, you will be advised whether the application has heen
approved. if the application is approved, a licehce will be issued.

Please note that pursuant to section 16{1}{c) of the Liquor Control and Licensing Act, you must ensure that
you have valid interest in the establishment in the same licensee name as stated on your licence.

Please also note that in addition to LCLB requirements, you must also contact the Liquor Distribution Branch
(LDB), Canada Revenue Agency (CRA) and any other relevant external agencies to advise them of your
intention to transfer the licence(s) and ensure their requirements are met. For further information on LDB
requirements please email regemail@bcldb.com . For further information on CRA requirements contact Faith
Clement at 604-658-8602.

If you have any guestions, please call toll-free at 1-866-209-2111 and ask to be directed to the Licensing Help
Desk.

Shari Mason | Licensing Case Manager
Liquor Control & Licensing Branch
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Due to security concerns, Liquor Control and Licensing Branch will not.accept electronically transmitted
applications containing credit card information.

Attachment: Inspector Review — Applicant instruction & Declaration form

cc: Randy Brown, Inspector {via email)
Mykaela Coty-Scholl (via email}
LDB (via email: regemail@bcldb.com )
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Application Tracking Sheet Job#__ | ST 113 |- 14

Date Assigned Case Manager

e .Q\% ﬁqmﬁ.

3[)‘&/ g Shan

M Kol

Date Reviewed Status Case Manager

Jownse lncompate | Shoeues

PRI Tod s R d qup\)vah .

BTN N \AQD? t;&g\@ﬂg | Shar

=W W\ \R L S hovn

Dol 26 - [ Aperoved Shourt

© Loy cornplZnd For (¥ 30337 2 o\—Pre,f‘Fm

A)?}CI;& Jg.om\ / 4wks / 6wks / More s Gpproved

Time at Inspector’s Review: 2wks / More

Supervisor approval if longer than 4 weeks:
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Transfer of Ownershi‘prcgeckllst Page 1
Establishment JVEIRAY . ; T
Name: m&%‘ Thae Beoch Youa Bigtea o S‘P; AT RJA%Q,
Licence #

e R g e ) AOUH LS
Job #

Yool ll-ay | 15771371~ 14
Aug 3\ 20l lmo\ﬁsua@\‘l

1. APPLICATION REVIEW
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant pame:

pie W 9\1&(‘6\_ Q\QNLT ﬁ‘&’:ﬁ)tt 0\‘\-\‘553'\ R— M\,‘\'\C\E’_\ Q@/Spsm*ﬁ (1‘32 J(Q

Mailing Address

1209 Rowre herCresk RJ O 30Yoos, BC . NOH \ Vi,

Phone: Fax: Email:

(BHHI S -SHS ASDUISTU]  mukada® spieiiridgpaca
{ BN 9# in the applicant’s name: o BN# K429 H“334Q

E:s'h?\bll‘;"\m‘—\' \rﬁwwﬁs‘lm \Xﬂ 30'1[7'1

| ESTABLISHMENT INFORMATION [ X 3oNU(S |- CONSUSTART INFCRR IS
% b :fqnzjjon !'}EQI\T

Expiry

Contact name:

Sarnes B m:k\,«)e\\

Mailing Address: Mailing address:
Rooo UZNLt Osyoos BC Ve (Vb 1290 Ran \&ggmk\% %oxpm B VoH IVE
one; ) Fax: \ Phone: %5\2. Fax: !}
G Yge- 5110 )401554q5
Email: _ mail:
Sewernudolackisel |0 :@gmwl NS o N wx’mob&m@m%ham o
LAPPLICATION FORMS & SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ‘
f E{ Proposed name: {Y\ | ¢ ¥ 02\l !
Establishment name change? Copy of signage prowdedok meets requirements (use caution with FP & LRS names)

File tagged to notify file room that the establishment name has changed

Name of proposed resident manage e
OR if the licence already has an approved resident manager, have you confirmed they
continue to be employed in this capacity by the proposed licensee

00 000

IE/?es.ident Manager info
updated/confirmed:

Application form completed: o Ensure that all fields/questions have been completed as required
’ o

Name and signature of proposed licensee verified

?{Agreement to transfer: \/ Name and signature of current licensee verified < ,,yngo\ bs @f‘ﬁnc\% /

rd o Ifthe licence has a 3™ party operator, confirm whether the current 3™ party will continue
[0 3% Party updated/confirmed to operate the licence for the proposed licensee and update/remove as required

[0 Corporate documents:

1. 2 3
o Certificate of Incorporation o Certificate of Incorporation o Certificate of Incorporation
o Central Securities Register (priv. corp.) o Central Securities Register (priv. corp.) o Central Securities Register (priv. corp.)
o Notice of Articles (private corp.) o Notice of Articles (private corp.) o Notice of Articles (private corp.)
o List of Directors/Officers o List of Directors/Officers o List of Directors/Officers
(public corp./society) (public corp./society) (public corp./society)

Note: If the Notice of Articles does not detail whether each class/type of share has voting privileges, then the applicant may also need
to submit the Special Rights and Restrictions from within the Articles of Incorporation.

R\\ maild G Q&&R_cf_)g_c_bc_}\b\n(&&- ')‘0 m Ecjg‘( \2a83 1636\\:\0&?%%.?0‘@&“#&60176{%489



[] Personal Consent forms:

Name: S.22 5.22
CPIC il

PH sils

D 4

Stat Dec

&

'5.22

7 v Dhsiery

“o Certificate of Title in the name of the applicant or offer to purchase
[0 Vvalid Interest (LRS only) 5] offer to lease; lease must show money exchanged as rent, start/end date, a
term of at least 1 months, and be signed by both the landlord and the applicant

O

“_-1-“““--_.., D

[J Additional info required from
Motor Vessels

.
i

Certificate of ownership & evidence of moorage for min. 12 months
Captain's accreditation certificate

ar registration & safety certificated:
o Transpo a Passenger Vessel Inspection Certificate (motor vessels)
o Small Vessel Regulation Certificate or Courtesy Examination for Pleasure Craft

(charter vessels)

| 2. ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW ]
B/ C&E history: o C&E report printed & reviewed for current licensee, for proposed licensee (if available) and
’ for establishment. Discuss any concerns with supervisor.
\Qgs/ied houses: o  Check for any tied-house issues; bring forward as required.
Applicant meets age/residency o All shareholders/individuals must be 19+ years old
requirements o Atleast one must be a resident of BC; if not, a resident manager must be appointed
| DATA ENTRY |
' .o Split multiple licenses from shared establishments, if required '
L] Data entry for change complete: | ;016 af relevant info on ‘chg. detall tab
| 3. INSPECTOR’S REVIEW |
i o BF Date:
LI Inspectors Review letter sent o Reminder: upload letter to docs tab, insert manual monitor
| 4. FINAL ASSESSMENT |
[J Inspection docs reviewed. o Reminder: ensure that BN # has been provided before application proceeds

[J LE/Estab info updated in Posse o

Correct contact name, phone #, and mailing address

| 5. DECISION
[J Confirm all details on the face of the licence are correct
Print LE report o Move old LE report to the back of the application package
Validate floor plans (only o Scan validated plans into Posse
If old stamp on back page) o File old plans at back of the application package

o0 Oa

O

Applicant notified of decision

In posse, move old licenses/floor plans to historic docs and ensure current docs are uploaded

If pictures have been received, ensure these are dated and filled appropriately

Multiple Files: use the following wording on the licensee ownership card and the notes tabs of the parent job and the legal entity: “Corp
docs for (LE name) in (L#......) — please ensure all corp docs are placed in this file.”

Housekeeping: Please remove Tied house T&C if applicable.
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AGREEMENT TO TRANSFER LIQUOR

LICENCE?!S) TO NEW OWNER

BRITISH ) All Licence Types

COLUMBILA Licjuar Coistral and Licansing Form LCLBO0d
st

il spplicabie fiskdy, sach mauirst documants and cubinit 1o v Liquer Control mnd Liceraing Branch, You may conplate

Complata
shis form, ona of three ways: §) at Yous compsuter, than pinl; or 2} by Raad - prind cheardy using dark k.
;ilmmwmmmmqgwm call e Bnndﬂoﬁ-iuaﬂ-&@&-i’ﬂﬂ-ﬂﬁ

PART 1: Currant Licensee's Business Information

Licansee Nome: ]oanemsacm ' sum’:lsjssz EADY

Copact Phvons &
uﬂlmmdl '

PART 2: Licance(s] to be Transfarred _ (Pleasa check {#) ail that apply)

? Explry Dats: Is;;v,-; 11016 Enshiismanl i'l'llon".'l nt Spkit Ridge :
. ml1m Rancher Ctask Road IOsoyms . ]’vm& [
2. Licaoe #:{" Wu‘r‘_—%uwm [
phmcal pedress: Prostace foutel Gods
i Liquor Primary .
- onn ] m.-r—”mmr
o mar: I I I
pryticad sdcmax: ) cay Prosince Podtl Code
|F.:Licanses Retall Store _ . _ .
1. Uamn#:l. Nm:il Eslebtshmect |
ﬁmuﬁumurm.mwwmﬂwwwmmmm
Licsnce | P Lo i | | i
romririor e i { I
[ UBrawiUVE - = e e
e S peagen |
e ] | | ‘
:_h:ﬂum N S : iy Provnoe Pociel Coin
‘ ml Emwtm.:’—‘*f Buanats
PanRvVOST Y na) : m:l
LCLEME fast wptaded § Frbrumy T35 i T T Agrasimend U Tremster | iyumr Licance - AN Lioxnie Cluaker
Liliy
e _emmeiers o T mioaen f STmmhin STRRERe i GO e oo o b%EE Eb[L"?EUBEN.M“ZT b ms e e e
MAY 27 g5
VICTORIA e

...Page 22 of 132 MAG-2017-74489



O8 VIHOLOIA
8102 1 Z NNI

Q3NE03
ONISNION B 1[%??4%?50“0”

)

3 The few euner maeey & omcies TR o L Gl e L0 B e
R S R T S TSy
s Cordeot srvd s emmeng, Bran o

L A S B vetete BC VAT N0
PO e 0T8I Gt vemea BC LT LS

Tensres Fhame S8 AW W Time Weh cae paig pe- B Lal l-——?_-
e~ L T ——————— sl
P e mns M e - o b i
R T e e LY = ey (W ¢ —— T e W3 G 1N
SONT Ve B VW A Pu e Vs TS E1A%T -__ _l_-m e M
L summea "o ay - manes
s
RECEIvER
mr? ¥ ...

Page 23 of 132 MAG-2017-74489



T

|\' i
s

RS

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

AGREEMENT TO TRANSFER LIQUOR

LICENCE(S) TO NEW OWNER

Al Licence Types
Liguor Controf and Licensing Form LCLE‘.ﬂEHd

"INSTRUCTIONS:

. Complets all applicable fields, sttzch required documents and submit te the Liquar Conlrol and Licansing Branch, You may tompleta
! Ihis form, one of threa ways: 1) at your computer, then print; or 2) by hand - print cleady using dark ink.

‘ if you hava any quesllcuns sboul mmplahng :h[s apphcaﬁnn call tha Branch toli-free at 1-856-209 2111,

PART 4: Current Licensee's Busmess Information

Licensee Name: (0909166 BC [Ltd.

Cernilact Phona #

orlact Phiona # }403319.3055

—
Aot

Business #: f§1 562 5407

PART 2: Licence(s) to be Transferred

{Please check (i) all that apply)

IIX Foad Primary
; . Expiry [at Establishmeni |
1. Licance #: |304465 IWnu,?n’;‘,ﬁe;,|05131xzn1a nama: | 111@ Beach House Ristro at Spirit E‘,
Esioblishmont |
Lo 8000 45t Street ]050yuos T fvor 1ve
Slrest - Clry Pravineg Poslal Code
\ . " : Expiry Data;] . . Eslah[r:‘hmnnt
‘;E‘ 2. Licenea #.l '(MDﬂWDBBWGN}I ] name:
Establishment l l '
phiysienl pddrass:; .
Sireat Cily Province: Eotisl Code
{™ Ligquor Primary
: . - Explry Date: Eslablishmient
1. Licence #-| {Mnnmayﬁenr}l s nama
Estattishmant ) r f
physical address: ) ) N ) ) o
. Streal o City Frovince Postal Code
; . Explry Dote: Establishment .
2. Licsnce #: [ .IMDnIMUwa’YeB!lI name:
Establishment I . l l
physteal address: .
. ' Sireqd Cxy Rravimce PFaslal Code
™ Licensee Retail Store _ _
. . Expiry Data: Establishment
1. Licence #.' (uun-,mnayrveml _ _ name:
Establishrmard ] | ' I
physlenl address; . . . .
Slreat City Provinge Postal Code
i Manufacturer (Brewery, Distillary or Winery [on-sile refail store and agent included])
: . Explry Date: Establishmanl
Licence #_.l (Mun!h!Dachar)l namo:|
Establishment ' l
physical nddress: T
. Streel Cily Piovince Pasglal Coda
[~ UBrew/UvVin
N AN Explry Dala: 5 Eskablishment
Licance #: [ {MonihDayfrear} nnmn:r
Eslablishment I{” s JN‘[RD . |
hyskeal gddress . L | &
i . s@ECEIY E““’”’ i City Provinte Postal Code
[ catering ! P
: . i l"lﬁ’ ﬂ 9 Data; Business
Licence. #,I : ‘  ¢fvean name: I
Business lotatlan) i V
Bodrass’| L. ;CTORIA BC J I I L .
Stree! - City Prrvince Postal Cods
LCLBOJd {Lasi updated &8 #nhm;:ry 2093 tof2 Aareeﬁmnt {o ¥ransfer Ligoor L{ - Al L} .l
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TRANSFER OF LIQUOR LICENCE

BRITISH All Licence Types
‘ COLUMBIA Liguor Control and Licensing Form LCL}];EIGM:
NSTRUCTIONS: L

- Complete all applicable fields, attach required documents and submit with payment as outlined in Part 9.

I You may complete this form one of two ways: 1) at your computer, then print; or 2) by hand - print clearly using dark ink. l

| + If you have any questions about completing this application, call the Branch toll-free at 1-866-208-2111 .

| « Allow 4 to 6 weeks for LCLB to review and process your application. ‘
|

- Download forms and supporting materials referred to in this document from: www.pssg.gov.bc.callclb

PART 1: Licence Type(s) to be Transferred

(Please check ([) all that apply) This Column Office Use ONLY
X Food Primary Licence Number'rzoz_ =F2- Z/{ :‘) otV -2 ;/
2nd Licence Number (if S,- (C1-LIC)
more than one transferred): rao*“"’@
- 4 r
Will you be changing the Establishment/Licence name? |7ofes ™ No we__ 7 aF7L 3 i V4
I Liquor Primary Licence Number:[
2nd Licence Number (if (C1-LIC)
more than one transferred):
Will you be changing the Establishment/Licence name? [ Yes [ No (L/E)
[™ Licensee Retail Store | jcance Nurnber.l
2nd Licence Number (if (C1-LIC)
more than one transferred):
Will you be changing the Establishment/Licence name? [“Yes [ No (L/E)
[ Manufacturer {Brewery, Distillery or Winery [on-site retail store and agent included])
Licence Number:
: I (C1-LIC)
2nd Licence Number (if
more than one transferred):
Will you be changing the Establishment/Licence name? | Yes [ No (L/E),
[ UBrew/UVin Licence Number:l
2nd Licence Number (if (C1-LIC)
more than one transferred):
Will you be changing the Establishment/Licence name? [TYes [ No {L/E)
r Catering Licence Nurnber:l (C1-LIC
Will you be changing the Business/Licence name? [~ Yes [ No (LIE )___EQL
™ Agent Licence Number:l /
(Note: An Agent's licence that shares a licence number with a manufacturer cannot be transferred withoul (C1-LIG '4MAY—3—L b ms
transferring the manufacturer's licence.)
[~ Wine Store Licence Number: | (C1-UIC

NOTE: Signs should not be ordered prior to approval of the establishment/business name by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch.
For additional licences of any type, please type (or carefully print) details here:

IMPORTANT: An expired licence CANNOT be transferred. To avoid late fees or the licence expiring, ensure that licence renewal fees
have been paid in full. There is a 30-day period after the licence expires to submit the licence fee and a $200 late fee. After 30 days, the
licence will not be renewed or transferred. The applicant must apply fo verify the licence exiry date.

LCLBOO1C (Last updated 8 Aug 2016) T 1of7 B E S E N E Dranster of Liquor Licence - All Licence Classes
|

FTLY, 2 ? -, ]
e Lvad :

VICTORIA R
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The applicant aythorizes the person below to be the primary
contact for the duration of the application process only.

Name:[u‘-{% LA é&ﬂ.—ﬁ@l—b{}bk Phone number;} 250 - Y4 S . 6‘1“\{ S”-
Fax numbar:[ 2150 - G4 ﬂﬁl’? E-mail addressii Mljl(_a_aiu (& . %}g\/f Wk%je, .Ce,

PART 2; Application Contact information

PART 3: Applicant iInformation

Applicant Name: | SRQAT HATUE  OWNGCZ—~  pAZcdCinTIoN

PH2A YL RPooo| Contact Person| JAILAAE LA LY~ S0 UL
Applcant Maling (12 s NOHER. CACEL £ i o700 < | l 2 ] VOt Vp

1 Address: 4 — _ _
o sorerdee ! L1303 M50 OsBuons . VORSING . Provna  Posial Code
Applicant Phane # with area cade and extensi'on:‘ 250 . YqgST - SgYyT

Applicant Fax with area c’ode‘.l. 2.4 . LG 5 c,z.?. Applicant E-mall; I mgkﬂw@_ﬁ)[v’l%nd&c&
‘NOTE Prior to ficansing applicants must have a Ganada Revenue Agency issued Business Number in place in the legal name of the applicant fo
the liquor lteence. This is the first 3 digits of your 18 digil GST/HST registration number, If you dor't have a GST/HST regisimtion pumber, you ca
apply for one livough ihe Canada Revenue Agency st itplhwww.ara-arcge.ea,

Business Number*™:

1. Do you or any of your shareholders currently hold. have hald, or have previously applied for a Brilish Columbia liquer licence. Please check (i) ona:
V‘No. { do not currently hold - and have never held or applied for - a British Calumbia liquor licence.

T ves. | currently hald a Brilish Cofumbia lguor licerce, or | have held ar applied for. one in the past. If Yes, provide details of current or previous
iteence(s) or previous applicalions {dals held, licence #(s}, iocation. type of licence and name of establishment(s):

2. D¢ you helt @ Rural Agency Slare Appointment? Please check (E) one:
%}Im i do nat currentty hoid a Rural Agency Store Appointmant.
Yes, | ciimently hold a Rural Ageney Slore. Appointment,
3. Do you, or any of your sharehoiders. have any connection, financial or otherwise, direct or indlrect. with a distillery, brawery or winery, Liguor Primary,
Fogd Primary, Cateting, Licensee Relail Slore or Wine Store? Please chazk (H).ong;

ﬁuo, I do not have any connectlon, financial or otherwise, directly oc indirectly,
Yas, | acknowledge a canneclion, financial or othersise, directly of indirectly, If Yes, provide delails:

PART 4: Type of Business

There are six types of businesses.identified here. Choose () the type of business used to operate the establishments you are
transferring. Beneath the type of business you indicate are a list of documents to submiit with this application,

[™ Sole Proprietarship

The sole proprietor must submit the following documents with this application:
[ a completed Consenl for Bisclosure of Griminal Record Information (RCMP GRG3584) farm,
[ a completed Personal History Summary and Copsent ke Criminal Record Search (LCLBO04} (o and required documents nated on form

Mociaty
The seciely's annual membeskip lee is: § i __@‘ "~ The society has l W members,

The Tollowing documents are required and must bo attached Lo this application: R?@Eﬁ-’- & UCENS!NG _
Cerfificate of Incarporation under the Society Act, VFEA .
rrent list of officers and disectors, MAY 2 ? PO ;;
Plus ne top four execulive afficers must submit: Ry /
complated Consent for Disclosure of Criminal Record Infermation (RCWMP GRC3584) form, and j f
completed Persanal Hislary Summary and Consent to Criminal Record Search (LCLBOO4) form and r g:mﬂogp:on formf
S S ...__........,.Z_OT%_.. ek et ente eera e e e s Tunsf{,,fo,;mur_g_,‘;;r;m;-;ﬁ .]:i.;.;nnnc'as’sas
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I P#ivate Corporation
The following documents are required for this typs of buskness and must be submitted with this application:
[ Certificate of ingorporation,
I extra-provincial regisiration, if your business is jocated outside Brilishi Columbia,
[ Cenwal Sectritios Registar,
[ Notice of Adicles. and
[— Special Righls and Restrictions within the articles of incarporatior: that detail the class and types of shares and whether or not ¢ach class or
type of share has voling privileges (if ine information is not -akeady included in the Motice of Arlicles).
And, if ene of the shareholders is o private carporation, a public cormoration, & sociely or @ parinership, submit #il the documenis lisled
under thal business iypa.
Plus, all shareholders {individuals) holding 10% or greater Interast in 1he applicant curporalion must submit all the documents fisted:
[ a complelad Consent for Disclosure of Criminal Record Information {RCMP 3RC3584) form,
[ a cornpleled Personat History Surnmary and Consentio Cnminal Record Search (LCLBD04) form and reéquired documents noted on form

Note: Sharehalders (individuzis) holding 1ess than 10% interes! in the applicant corporalion must provige their full legal name and dale of birlh In the
spice provided below or on & separale sheel of paper,

~ Partnership
Fease check () if you are a [ Registerad Parinership or a [ Non-Registered Parnership

List Partnars In the space provided below:

PARTHER 1: Percentage of Ownership;l Legal Name: }

PARTNER 2; Percenlage of'Dwnership:I Lagal Name: !

PARTNER 3: Percantage of Ownershi_p;] Legal Name; 1

PARTNER 4: Percenlage of Ow'ne!ship:l Legal Name: |

If there are more than four partners, provide same information for other partners on separate sheet and attach 'IT|
ona of more of the partners are a private corporation, a public corporation or a scciety, submit ail the documents |
listed under that business type with this application,
Plus, each partner {individuat} must submit:

[ a completeg Cansenl for Disclosure of Crwninal Racord informalion {RCMIP (GRCI5864) form,

[T acempleted Parsonal History Summary and Consent Lo Griminal Record Search (LCLBOD4} form and required documents noted on lorm
For a registered partnership the foliowing documents are required and must be submitted with Inis appiication:

I Statement of Registration of General Pannership, OR

™ Pasinership Agreement or Joint Venlure Agréement.

™ Public Corporation
Check bex () If your shares afe publicly tradec: |

The tollowing documents are requlred for Lhis type of business and must be submitted with this Zpplication:
i Certificale of Incorparation,
[ Exlra-provincial registration, if your business is located outside Brifist Columbia, and
[™ Ust of Directors and Officars,
Flus. for the four lop executlive officers in your public corporation. attach:
[~ acompleted Consent for Disclosure of Criminal Record Information (RCMP GRG3684) form,
I a completed Personal Histery Summary and Consent to Criminal Record Search (LCLE004) farm and requiréd decumenls noted on lorm

{7 Other

This includes enfilies incorpdraieu through Federat or Provincial legislation, Exsmples: Local Governmani. First Nalions. colieges, universilies, elc.
Conlacl the Branch to discuss documentation requirements.

[LIG00R CONTROL S LREIRING ]
AECEIVED C

LOLBOOG o T ey MAY 27770 I8 {Teansfor of Liquor Licence - Aii Licenca Classas

Lme g

| Vvictomiaac
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PART &: Licence Information
Provide the following information for EACH licence being transferred.

Licence 1

Ligenge number: 1?202_1—’?2‘ Dale Lience expires: [Oﬁ/ 27 2—93’ {0

MomhilDby/Year

Current T i Propased l
establishmenl. natie: |MS H SHMT RlD(z{f establishment name: MICA"‘

Current licence Proposed (
nane (if different)y ficence name’

e ] 1700 PALHAL- CRREEEY | osoyo0s lBc  |uorvip

Proposetd Street City frovinee  Poslal Code

Esllabllshmenl . . ) ‘

iy, BP0 B 302 Osoqees 180, Nowiwe

o ame| DN WP — s emall] NINTBLE ALLOUNTS @0 50N C A~
i ; Propase .

e e S [P50HAS SIS autoan [\

NOTE: Only the Licence number and the licence expiry dale needs to be submitled if the rest of the information is the same as above.

Licence number; 7,')0%"3’- Date Licence e:pires:g‘ 05/ ?7’/?«0[ gG'

MenihiD&y/Year
Current Propoged [
establishmen! naimeg; l‘r% 9@:&-{- (—tO\}% Mmeslab!ishment name; |
Gurrent licanse ' Proposed
name {if differant): licence name
Establishment : - -
| OO0 S ™ SmEET | osoyeos Be  |Nort
Proposed Sireet Caly Prayinee Postal Code
Establishment ] [ . { i .
et ] Py R, 1303 Qsoyoos 8¢, ivor NO
(it drifernnt froon abcve)} _ Streal City Provinca Postal Code

Comaname | TN S EIUPCICISEL L Bisness e-matt| SMVIE S BLACKWELL 702. @ GMAIL .CoM
Propozed

250 .- YA 0 SFF0O  Business fax | N/P{"

with area code:

Proposcd Business Phone #
wilh area ¢ode and extension;

{(if more than two licences are being transferred, provide the same information on a separate sheet and attach to this application.)

PART 6: Resident Manager

(Complete this section for each resident manager emgloyed for each licence)

Adlicenset who does not reside in B of wha will not be present lo manage he day o day business musi hire an individual 10 manage the establishment,
The resident manager must Be an employee of {he licensee. a resident of BC, a Canadian cilizen or lawillly admilted 10 Canada under the |mmigration
anyg Relugee Protection Act {Canada) for permanent residence, and must be 19 years of age or aver,

Licence 1

e e ol D AN [ Teanier \repe Leente #] TOD L
{Last} (Given Mames)

Licence 2

Res e ol BAISAA BN | JENNIFBEZ-  |12ENE teence | BOHFHS
tLast {Given Names)

Submit the fellowing documants refating to each resident manager with this application.
& completed Consent for Disclasure of Criminal Record Information {RCMP GRG3584) form,
a completed Persenal History Summary and Conseni o Criminal Record Search {LCLBOG4) form and required docurments noted an loem
{If additional resident managers will he ompioyed for otherlicenses being transferred, provide the same information on a

separate sheet and attach to this application.) TIGUOR CORTROL S T _’
NSING
LCLEOD1e 4 of ’F Mo : ‘fransfar of Lkjzor Liconee - Ali Licence Classes
ANy ] :
h};“;l ? ? ’—.i.;;“-j f
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PART 7: Additional Requirements and Information

tn addition to information on ihis form, for EACH licence being transferred, please allach:
Skatches of pictures of the signs for proposed use at the establishment if you are changing the name of the sstablishmient.

A copy of an Agresment to Transfer Licence To New Owner (LCLBOO1d) signed by the current licensee for each licence
being transfarred. NOTE: A transfer of licence cannot be completed without this form.

Licensee Retail Stores or Wine Stores: Pleagé provide a copy of the Certificale of Title, {ully executed lease, offer to purchase, or
offer 1o lease in the applicants name, NOTE: If you provide an offer o purchase or lease, the transfer of licence will not be approved
unti! a Certificate of Title or fully executed lease is pravided 1o \he Branth.

Gaming Facility with Food Primary or Liquor Primary Licences: \n arder to be eligible lor the fransfer of ownership of a food
primary of liquar primary licenca focaled al a gaming establishment. the applicant must have a 1efter of support from the British
Columbia Lottery Gorporation (BCLC). The BCLC will issue a letter of suppart with approval in principle to the liquor licenca applicant if
they are satisified that the applican! has met their criteria. The letter of support must accompany the application for transfer of the fogd
primary or liquor primary licence.

Manufacturers: Please conlact the Liquor Distnbution Branch (LDB), Canada Revenue Agency (CRA} and any ciher refevant
external agencies 1o advise them of your intention 1o transfer the licence(s) and ensure their requirements are mel.

Independent Agents: You must advise the Liguor Distribution Branch of your intention to transfer the licence.
Motor Vessels: If your fiquor Yicence is located on & molor vessel you must provide:

B A copy of the captain's accreditation certificate, and

A copy of registration and safety cerlificates. Moler Vessels — Passenger Vessels: Transport Canadsa Passenger Vesse!
inspection Cerificale; Charter Vessel: Small Vessel Regulation Certificate or a Courtesy Examination for Pleasure Craft.

For any changes to the shareholders, hours of fiquar service, layout of the establishment, or the additicn of a Third Pasly Qperalor,
completa and include in this package the applicable Liquor Control and Licensing forms and fees:

To apply for a change to (he shareholders, diractors, licensee name or to add a receiver or executor, use the Appiication for a
Permanent Change (o a Licensee (LCLBO0O5a).

To apply te change the liquor licenge, such as a change to the eslablishment name or hours of sale, use Application for 2
Permanent Change te a Liguor Licence (LGLBOOSD).

DTO apply for alierations or addilions to a licensed estabiishment (structural changes). use an Applicstion for a Structral
Change. For Liquor Primary, Liquor Primary Club and Winery Endorsements, use form LCLBOM22; for Food Primary, use
LCLBO12b; for Manufaclurer, use LCLB0O13; for Wine Store and Licensee Relail Store, use LCLBO12¢,

D To apply to have a third party management firm or lessee operats your licensed aslablishment, use the Application ta Add or
"~ Change a Licensee's Third Party Operator {LCLB026)

Please complete Parts 8 and 9...

LoUOR popry o
NERor &7
A t‘-r gn.’}.ﬁ sy

27
. WCTOQm e ) -
LOLBOM 507 s Transfor of Liquor Licence - All Licence Classes
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PART 8' Baclaration of Slgning Authorlty Incmdlng wua Intarost

by sionatuve, 39 Applicant, indicalas Bust, WHR reapact 10 i eatslfivhnsant
fam umdmwmmob-wm*m.lmmmmmﬂ-mntm-uwwmmuw
v | am the ownar of Jesiew of the eslabishrnent or partion of th setabdshinent it be Ecendad. K 1 Bave an oplionfoliat i lezte

th msGiOliFhENE, o poket of Tie eslibishiiant (0 e Yoonsed, pfe 1o a fcancy bokg - Bsued; | Wil oitein & complelad
wsmwmmmrmmwzmmwdmmmmm
. p«mm’“ mm ;:;mwm ms:m vl wany
hmnmdllnﬂeto taaned r -

, & Cartifcats of Titla ko thet o

1 e sopheant i .c °mm§ummumwhmmm-mw at

ifﬂblnplclﬂlh
0 (hast 12 maniln ummdawmaummmrwmmuu muttt shop ranl pald, haive & tasmt and an
waply date sivd be digriad by bath the spplciat sid D proparly canee.

o Wt appioant I8 B it Jand and the Bulidingle), & copy of the offer or cotion lo plrchasa the proparty and
bmm}..&ndumtuwy[umﬁ.hm:lumwawmwm signed by bitlc I spplizant sod B

PrOpOITY CvaneE;
Lunderstend tha kass of valal intavedd ot sny S viilie hokfing & Boonas 15 reason for th genaial manager considar

cancAling Lha Roance.
!WWMIMM-E‘MMMEzlmymuwm&nlhlulﬂ!hhuvwdhh{mﬂm«dm

wwmwwclMMlml

«  lundersiand that tha nama(i) oad o o Eafng valld inlerast most b ideatical le thes appBeant nama]s).

v Asthe Hcanzos, | wil bs scoouniable for tha ovaisd opersison, for all ectivitien vithin tha sstsbishmant and wilk pot skow
anckher pargon 9 wsa b lcanca withait havisy Sraf oblalond 2 writlen spproval fom tha pental manager.

¢ For Beansser with & colafing ignte oy endarsemsnt: § wil ba seouninbia lr the oversX cparsiion, kor el sihivas at
eaterud wpnls and Wil 5ol liow snathr parson o 1ar e licence withast g firs) obislaad @ veithn apptoval from e

ganiral manoeger
I undwreiaad ihat @ boance can ondy ba ranewed I §am the owner of t huginask. ctrthdmlt&nmnm«wmw

wnd | mn B ownee or easss of the Hosnred podion of ta stiabRshoret.
| roleanly declare that the sistsmanis & this declatailsn snd ali tha spplioation dagsuiments am brus 24d semplste

1 the et of my kniidedgs.
Skpstu | mm&mﬂ:y&mmmmwm«ammmwwmww«wmmm )

i & parineiship I
Nedeor A send, fmvper. nsldcmwormmapwmmmm#w :kdmﬁmmb&haﬂo{un Eppicant.

MameofOMiciaS:22 Poshion: *D:z,u. 4 Daves | g2 7 ,72«:(4
" [ " [ dast7 heat s maddis ) [ I i : Euwmw) .

w—

mof'm_IS-22

-

*

Jtion: | . PEELYENT Dae |27 fos [ 701 6

{ et J Al poicicle § {Daeytifonvyaery
. -~ . o . B
Horma of Ociai:| - Position o |
st/ St midde ) _ Dy AborheY k)
Nasna of Officlat | Posithon: |- ' Dates
{Oudoninivon).

im:mumw&-)

Zocton fmwm-ﬁ{ummmmmmw A parsoin apgiving e (he lazise, renewsl, tansler, of smendment of
# kctisin wha faiy 1a discioge & maleriel fact requined by the fantt of sppdic stion O matms & fafse orinisleadinr sistemant iy (e

Toom of apgieadion coammits e offance”,
Falsa dectaratlon of valld Interest Is raason for tha genaral manager ta
conaider terminating the llcence appllcation nndfor cancelling the Hicence,

'L e Trantlnr o Ligvat U eacs - AR Liberas Oferees

LciBedte
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PART 9: Application Fee ~ $330 00 (non-refundable) $330 per licence x I—Z__ of licences = $l %C‘

Jon e ————— -..-_...-._.«_....—....._..-.-___-.-_.-—--—-.——...-,__...-.__.—..-.-.-—..-——..-—....—.-.—-—_....—_....__..-.—H - e

Faymant Is by {check (T} one):
. Cheque, payabla 1o Minister of Finance {if cheque'is returned as non-sufficiant funds, a 530 fae wili be charged)

F Monpy order, paysbie to Minister of Finance

(T/U/editc rd: ( VISA @ﬁﬁ;t_ercard ™ AMEX

am submilting my application by emall and | will call with my credit card Information. | will call Viclaria Head Cffice al 250-852-578F ar
1-866-203-2111 and undersiand that no action can proceed with my application until the applicalion lee is pald in full.

(" 1 am subinifting my application by fax or mail and have given my credit information in the space provided at the bottom of the page.

Liquor Control and Licensing Branch
Location: 4ih Floor, 3350 Douglas St., Victoria BC VBZ L1
Far Mail Only: PO Box 9292 Sin Prav Govt Vigteria. BC VEW 9.8
Toll-Free Phone: 866 209-2111 Fax: 250 952-7066 Waeb: www pssg.gov.bc.callcle  E-mail: liquor.licensing@gov.bc.ca

PART 10: Is Your Application Package Complete? IMPORTANT NOTE: Your COMPLETE
Please ensure that you have enclosed the following: application package rusl contain this
. ) . appitcalion form wilh responses in all the
Completed Transfer of Liquor Licance farm (LCLBO0 1), applicable fields, all the roquired
Completed Agreemeni ta Transfer Licence To New Ownegr {LCLB0O14). documentalion AND the full fee. (T your
{NOTE: A transfer of licence cannot be completed without this form) dpplication is submitted incomplele, it will be

Application fee, (See PART & of this application form.) {:;U;r;zge tﬁ@;ﬁﬂgﬂ;ﬂi Lﬁeggé?:saiiﬂse a detay if

All business documents idenfified under your business type in PART 4,
Completed Consen! for Disclosure of Criminal Record Information (RCMP GRC3584) for all required individuals.

(Mote: You must complete Pact 1, 4 and 5 of the congent form and all category boxeés must be initialled in saction 5.} Referto

the LCLB website for infarmation on erimine] record searches; hitp:/iwww.pssg.gov.be caflety/LLinBGleriminal_record_search.him

Completed Personal History Summary and Consent to Criminal Record Search (LCLBO04) forms for all required individuals,

Statutory Declaration must be completed by all individuals that answered “Yes™ ta 2, 3 or 10 in the Personal History Stmmary
and Consen! to Criminal Record Search form (LCLEQO4),

Driver's abstract (driving regord) by all individuals thal answered "Yes” to 9 or 10 in the Personal Hislory Summary and Conserl
o Crimiral Record Search form (LC1L.BOC4),

Legible photocapy of primary proof of identity for all required individuals. Acceptabls pheto identification inclydes driver's licence
from a Canadian jurisdiction, passport or BCID card,

Skeich of proposed new signage (if any).

Letter of support from BCLC if feensed establishments are located af a gaming facilily.

H transferring 2 Motor Vessel, documents relating to a licensed Motor Vessel, see PART 7.
If transferring a Licensee Retail Stors, a copy of the lease or Cerlficate of Title in the applicant’s nam

DDU@@ L1068 ﬁ%@@

In addition have you: WCTO
E Caonlacted the Liquor Distribution Branch, Canada Revenue Agency, ar any olher relevant agency regarding this transﬂaﬁc
PART 11: What Happens Next? 7

1. You must submit a camplete application package and application fee to Victoria Liguor Control and Licensing Branch Head Office.

2. The Ligquor Control and Licensing Branch staff will review the application package for completeness and will advise you of any
information/documentation required before the application can be considered-complete, An incomplete application is held for 30 days.

3. if everything Is in order, the local liquor inspecior will be centacted and you will be required to participate in an interviaw with the
inspector to discuss the terms and conditions of the licence.

4, Tha Inspector will notify the Victoriz LCLB Head Office that the interview passed and that the licence will be ransferred into the name
of the new applicant,

[Frcedom of Information and Privaey Act - The information requesiad on this form is calleclad for the purpose of atlaining or making changes to al
liguor licence application. All personal informaltion is collected under the autharity of Section 15 of Ihe Liguor Control and Licensing Act {(RS8C
1996, ©.267). Quesiions should be directed to: Liquor Control apd Licensing Branch, Freedom of Information Officar, PO Box 9282 STN PROV
GOVT, Victoria. BC V8 9J8. Ph: In Victetia, 250 952-5787 OQutside Victorla, 1 866 209-2111. Fax: 250 952-7066 J

Lecleoolc 7ol 7 Transter of Liguor Licance « Alf Liconce Classes

Credit Card Information (To be submiited by fax or mail only}

Name of cardholder {as il appears on card):

Credi{ card number: ' Explry dale: f[
(kR {¥an:]

Signature:
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;
l|_iquor Control and Licensing Branch

Mailing Address: Fourth Floor Telephone: (250) 952-5787
BRITISH PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 3350 Douglas Street Fax: (250) 952-7066
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria BC http:/iwww.pssg.gov.bc.callclb

COLUMBIA

RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT

Applicant/Licensee Name: 0909166 B.C. Ltd.

Payment Receipt

Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge #2016-17132
Receipt Address: 401 - 8989 Macleod Trail South i 320
Calgary , Alberta T2H 0M2
Date Paid: Tuesday, May 31, 2016
Payment Method: Master Card S.21
Receipt Inquiries? Call LCLB Victoria Head Office toll free at 1-866-209-2111
1. Job No: 15771371-14
Food Primary Change Application Fee (304465) $330.00
TOTAL: $330.00
/ ' .
A '\’
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(
[l_lquor Control and Licensing Branch

Mailing Address: Fourth Floor Telephone: (250) 952-5787
BRITISH PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 3350 Douglas Street Fax: (250) 952-7066
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria BC http://www.pssg.gov.bc.callclb

COLUMBIA

RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
Applicant/Licensee Name: 0909166 B.C. Ltd.

Payment Receipt

Establishment Name: Talon's at Spirit Ridge
Receipt Address: 401 - 8989 Macleod Trail South #2016-171318
Calgary , Alberta T2H OM2
Date Paid: Tuesday, May 31, 2016
Payment Method: Master Card S-21
Receipt Inquiries? Call LCLB Victoria Head Office toll free at 1-866-209-2111
1. Job No: 4620671-24
Food Primary Change Application Fee (302172) $330.00
TOTAL: $330.00
/
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COMPLIANCE HISTORY
Name: 01969166 B.C. Ltd.
Currently Comprised of:
Name Birln Date / Cammon Preferred
Incogac;ratian A DIO Intefest  Voting Man-Voting  Veting Non-Voting
ate i
Romanowski, Fdward Thomas 5.22 vy Sharehalder 5.22 s.22

Frinled on; Jun 21, 2016
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Establishment Association {Current ( Aistoric) for: T
0909166 B.C, Ltd,

Licence #: 052237  Job #: 000700954-001 Current Status: Cancelied Licence Type: Liguor Primary
The Beach Club Resort Period Associated with Licence
Mar 08, 2013 lo Aug 07, 2013

Compliance History Activity Outcamas

No Licence Enfarcement Hislory

Licence # 056011  Job #: 000775835-001 Current Status: Licence Approved Licence Type: Food Primnary
The Beach Club Resorl Period Associated with Licence
Mar 08, 2013 to Jun 21, 2016

Compliance History Activity Cutcomes
Mo Licence Enforcemeant Histary

Licence #: 302172  Job #: 004620671-001 Current Status: Licence Approved Licénca Type: Food Primary
Talon's at Spirit Ridge Period Associated with Licence
Nov 24, 2011 to Jun 21, 2016

Compliance Histary Activity QOutcomes

No Licence Enfarcement History

Licence #: 304465  Job #: 015771371-001 Current Status: Licence Approved Licence Type: Food Primary
The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge Period Associaled with Licence

Jun 15, 2011 to Jun 21, 2016

Compliance Histary Activity Cutcomes

No Licence Enforcement History
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EstaL...;-hment Compliance History

Establishiment:  Talon's at Spirit Ridge

Applicant: Private Corporation: 0809166 B.C. Lid.
Licence #: 302172 Job #: 004620671-001 Gurrenl Status: Licence Approved Licence Type: Feod Primary
Talon’s at Spirit Ridge Period Associated with Licence
Sep 18,2006  to Jun 21,2016
Compliance History Activity Quteomes

No Licence Enforcement History
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L

Esta{x._.a-hment Compliance History

Estabtishment:  The Beach House Bigtro at Spirit Ridge
Applicant: Private Corporation: 0809166 B.C. Lid.

Licence #: 304465  Job #: 015771371-001 Current Stalus: Licence Approved Licence Type: Food Primary

The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge Period Associated with Licence

Jun 15, 2011 to Jun 21, 2016

Compliance History Aclivity Outcomes
Ne Licence Enforcement Histary
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Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

From;
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Good Afternoon Shari,

Mykaela Coty-Scholl <Mykaela@spiritridge.ca>
Thursday, July 7, 2016 3:52 PM

Mason, Shari SBRT.EX

License #304465

This email is just to confirm that no changes have occurred regarding the shareholders within Osoyoos ATV Tour &

Watersports Ltd.

Feel free to contact me if you need any further information, ér have any guestions.

Cheers,

MYKAELA COTY-SCHOLL

RESORT ADMINISTRATOR | 1\;1\,-‘I\-aclnf@.spirilr'idQe.ca

PHONE 1250405 3448 EXT 5053

DIRECT [.250.689.2565

SPIRIT RIDGE AT NK'MiP RESORT | 1200 RANCHER CREEK ROAD | 0SOYQQS, BC. | CANADA | VOH 1V6
RESERVATIONS: TF: 1.844,755.4622 | M. 1.250.495.5445 | F. 1.250.495.5447

www spiritridge ca | facebook | twitter | Instagram
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Howell, Trish A SBRT:EX

From: Mykaela Coty-Scholl <Mykaela@spiritridge.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, June 21, 2016 4:08 PM

To: LCLB Licensing Help Desk SBRT:EX

Subject: RE: Transfer of Owership - Talon's at Spirit Ridge & The Beach House Bistro at Spirit
Beach (Job #4620671-24 & #15771371-14)

Attachments: Completed changes to Transfer Agreement Application.pdf

Good Afternoon,

Please see the documents with the changes requested attached. Please contact me if any further changes need to be
made.

Cheers,

BT .
MYKAELA COTY-SCHOLL e _-_W:_;"; il “L‘HET'.“r‘-'“_‘?*-:-ﬁ
Resort Administrator | mykaela@spiritridge.ca - "\t"'E.";'E,jJ NSING :
PHONLE 1.250.495.5445 ext 5053 f JUA |

DIRECT 1.250.689.2565

3 am
NKMIP RESORT

SPIRIT RIDGE AT NK'MIP RESORT | 1200 RANCHER CREEK ROAD | 0SOYOOS, BC. | CANADA | VOH 1v6
RESERVATIONS: TF: 1.844.755.4622 | M. 1.250.495.5445 | F.1.250.495.5447
www.spiritridge.ca | facebook |twitter I instagram

From: LCLB Licensing Help Desk SBRT:EX [mailto:LCLBHelpDesk@gov.bc.ca)

Sent: June 21, 2016 3:20 PM

To: Mykaela Coty-Scholl <Mykaela@spiritridge.ca>

Subject: Transfer of Owership - Talon's at Spirit Ridge & The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Beach (Job #4620671-24 &
#15771371-14)

Good Afternoon,

Your Transfer of Ownership application has been reviewed and is incomplete. Please reply to this email and
attach the following required information/documentation by: July 5, 2016.

Agreement to Transfer for Licence #302172 and #304465:

[l Please have one of the top 4 directors sign the Agreement to Transfer forms for L#302172 and
L#304465. The top 4 directors that you have named for your establishment are: s.22

1
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5.22 Any one of these directors can provide their
signature in the area highlighted in yellow on Page 2 of this form.

Jennifer Busmann:

00 Completed Personal History Summary and Consent to Criminal Record Search (LCLB004) form, please
provide a Permanent Resident card or equivalent documentation and a Statutory Declaration signed
by a Notary Public as you had answered ‘yes’ to question #2 of this form. If you answered ‘yes’ in error
and the answer should be ‘no’, please change your answer and initial beside the change.

Important note: This licence #302172 expires on August 31, 2016. The renewal fees must be paid in full
before the licence expires. An expired licence cannot be transferred. If the licence expires you will not be able
to purchase or sell liquor. An expired licence can be renewed within 30 days of expiry, however a $200.00 late
fee will be added to the renewal fee. After 30 days, the licence cannot be renewed or transferred; if this
occurs you will need to apply for a new licence (including both the application and licence fees) to be able to
serve liquor at your establishment.

If you have any questions, please call toll-free at 1-866-209-2111 and ask to be directed to the Licensing Help
Desk.

Shari Mason | Licensing Case Manager
Liquor Control & Licensing Branch

Due to security concerns, Liquor Control and Licensing Branch will not accept electronically transmitted
applications containing credit card information.

2 Page 42 of 132 MAG-2017-74489



Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

From: LCLB Licensing Help Desk SBRT:EX

Sent: Tuesday, June 21, 2016 3:20 PM

To: ‘mykaela@spiritridge ca’

Subject: Transfer of Owership - Talon's at Spirit Ridge & The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Beach
(Job #4620671-24 & #15771371-14)

Attachments: Agreement to Transfer (2).pdf; PHS for Jennifer.pdf

Good Afternoon,

Your Transfer of Ownership application has been reviewed and is incomplete. Please reply to this emaii and
attach the following required information/documentation by: luly 5, 2016.

Apreement to Transfer for Licence #302172 and #304465:

¥] Please have onhe of the top 4 directors sign the Agreement to Transfer forms for L#302172 and
L#304465. The top 4 directors that you have named for your establishment are; .22
5.22 Any one of these directors can provide their
signature in the area highlighted in yellow on Page 2 of this form.

Jennifer Busmann:

V/Com'pleted Personal History Summary and Consent to Criminal Record Search (LCLBOO4) form, please
provide a Permanent Resident card or equivalent documentation and a Statutory Declaration signed
by-a Notary Public as you had answered ‘yes’ to question #2 of this form. If you answered ‘yes’ in error
and the answer should be ‘no’, please change your answer and initial beside the change.

Important note: This licence #302172 expires on August 31, 2016. The renewal fees must be paid in full
‘befare the licence expires. An expired licence cannot be transferred. If the licence expires you will not be able
to purchase or sell liquor. An expired licence can be renewed within 30 days of expiry, however a $200.00 late
fee will be added to the renewal fee. After 30 days, the licence cannot be renewed or transferred; if this
occurs you will need to apply for a new licence (including both the application and licence fees) to be able to
serve liquor at your establishment.

If you have any questions, please call toll-free at 1-866-209-2111 and ask to be directad to the Licensing Help
Desk.

Shari Mason | Licensing Case Manager
Liquor Control & Licensing Branch

Due to security concerns, Liquor Control and Licensing Branch will not accept electronically transmitted
applications containing credit card information.
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Burns, Kathy SBRT:EX

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Good Afterncon,

Mykaeia Coty-Scholl <Mykaela@spiritridge.ca=

Friday, May 27, 2016 2:51 PM

Liquor Control and Licensing SBRT:EX

Jennifer Busmann

Spirit Ridge Owner Association Transfer Application
Completed LCLBOO1c Transfer Documents.compressed (3}.pdf

Please see attached Transfer Application for {icenses 304465 and 302172. Feel free to contact me with any questions
regarding the components of this application.

Cheers,

MYEKRALLA COTY-SCHQLL

RESORT ADMINISTRATOR | Myvkaela@spiviuidee.ca

PHONE 1.250.498 5443 EXT 30353

DIRECT 1.230.689.25658

f
peed

SPIRIT RIDGE AT NK'MIP RESORT | 1200 RANCHER CREEK ROAD | 0SOYOOS, BC. | caNADA | VOH tvé
RESERVATIONS: TF: 1.844.755.4622 | M. 1.250.495.5445 } F. 1.250.495.5447

www ,spiritridge.ca | facebgak. | twitter | instagram

LIGUOR CONTROL & LICENSING |
ECEIVED
MAY 27 2016
| __ VICTORABG , of 152 MAG-2017-74489



Ganie, Kelsy SBRT:EX R ) ELLE

From: Louise Poropat <louisep@bellstar.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, May 3, 2016 10:06 AM

To: Liquor Control and Licensing SBRT:EX
Subject: Licence 304465

Attachments: Agreement to Transfer Liquor Licence BHB.pdf

Please see the attached transfer document.
Yours in hospitality,

Louise Poropat

Executive Assistant

Bellstar Hotels & Resorts

(1 am in the office Monday — Thursday 9am — 2pm)

401-8989 Macleod Trail S, Calgary AB, T2ZHOM2
Direct: 403-695-3441
Email: louisep@bellstar.ca

Stay in-the-know on the best deals, events, and offers at all Bellstar Hotels & Resorts properties by joining our Bellstar
E-Club.

Please help in saving the environment. Do not print this message unless absolutely necessary.
The contents of this email transmission and any accompanying attachments are confidential. Please advise the sender if you received this
transmission in error.

3
]

T BB COTAGL i

' RECE) \%E%Ehw '
MAY 0 3 2016

| VICTORIA BC
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Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:
5.22

Physical Address:
5.22

B

L'ast Name, First Name, Middle Name:

5.22

Physical Address:
5.22

Mailing Address:
s.22

e T e e ] AT T S Ll d i TR i 4L,

Mailing Address:
s.22

LastNameleStﬁlamé’M. dd]eNamﬂeg

5.22

Physical Address:
5.22

e e

5.22

Physical Address:
s.22

ML T WA T

Last Name, First Name, Middle Name:

5.22

Physical Address:
5.22

5.22

Mailing Address:
5.22

Mailing Address:
5.22

IERCNTERYY

S.0048836

B Al T P B L AT )

LIQUOR GONTROA. & LICENSING

RECEIVED
MAY 2 7 2016

VICTORIA BC

Page; 2oi2
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E..
Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

From: CriminalRecordsReviewProgram@victorial.gov.bc.ca

Sent: Friday, July 8, 2016 3:01 PM

To: Mason, Shari SBRT.EX 522

Subject: Security Clearance for s.21,5.22 , Service 2495944, DoB 17

Dear Hiring Manager,

Further to your request, based on the information received there is s.21,5.22 . Infarmation can only

be confirmed by fingerprint comparison.
Thank you,

Security Programs Division,
Ministry of Justice
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Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

From; CriminalRecordsReviewProgram@victorial.gov.bc.ca

Sent: Friday, July 8, 2016 3:01 PM

To: Mason, Shari SBRT:EX <22
Subject: Security Clearance for $.21,5.22 Service 2495852, DaB

Dear Hiring Manager,

Further to your request, based on the information received there is 5.21,5.22 . Infarmation can anly
be confirmed by fingerprint comparison.

Thank you,

Security Programs Division,
Ministry of Justice
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Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

From; CriminalRecordsReviewProgram@victorial.gov.bc.ca

Sent: Friday, July 8, 2016 3:01 PM

To: Masan, Shari SBRT:EX

Subject: Security Clearance for $.21,5.22 . Service 2495858, DoB
s.22

Dear Hiring Manager,

Further to your request, based on the information received there is s.21,5.22 Information cah only
be confirmed by fingerprint comparison.

Thank you,

Security Programs Division,
Ministry of Justice
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Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

P

Fram: CriminalRecordsReviewProgram@victorial.gov.bcca

Sent: Friday, July 8, 2016 3:.01 PM

To: Mason, Shari SBRT:EX

Subject: Secutity Clearance for S-21.5-22 , Service 2495848, DoB S-22

Dear Hiring Manager,

Further to your request, based on the information received there iss.21,5.22 information can only

be confirmed by fingerprint comparison.

Thank you,

Security Programs Division,
Ministry of Justice
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Masan, Shari SBRT:EX

From: CriminalRecordsReviewProgram@victorial.gov.bc.ca

Sent: Friday, July 8, 2016 3:01 PM

To: Mason, Shari SBRT:EX 522
Subject: Security Clearance for $.21,5.22 Service 2495859, DoB 1

Dear Hiring Manager,

Further to your request, based on the information received there iss.21,5.22 Information can only
be confirmed by fingerprint comparison.

Thank you,

Security Programs Division,
Ministry of Justice
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COLUMBIA

BRITISH Ministry of Justice '[:EL‘.?;.S,’;’ “B"I;’LEE“'

REQUEST FOR CPIC CRIMINAL RECORD CHECK

Note: The infermation contained in this fax is supported by the attached Conserni for Disclosure of Criminal

Liquor Control and Licensing Branch and by itself is not considered sufficient to request a CPIC.

FROM: Licensing Division, Liquor Contro| and Licensing Branch, Victoria, BC  Fax: (250)

TO: Security Programs, Ministry of Justice Phone: 1-855-587-0185 {(option #4) Fax: 250 356 5987

GRC3584) for each individual recordad below. This cover sheet serves anly as a tool for exchanging informaticn between the. RCMP and the

Record Information (RCMP

952-7034

LIQUOR CONTROL AND LICENSING BRANCH USE ONLY  (Please print or type clearly.)

Requested By: Shari Mason  Phone #: 250-952-5765  Date of Fax: July 7, 2016

Email CPIC results to: Shari.Mason@gov.bc.ca

The following information is requested for an individual or individuals associated with the following:

Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge/Mica Legal Entity/Applicant/Licensee:

Job Number: 4620671-24 & 15771371-14 Licence Number; Application Type:

Individuals for Criminal Record Check

NAME poB DRIVER'S
(SURNAME, GIVEN NAMES) (YYIMM/DD) LIC. #

(5.21,5.22 5.21,5.22

SEX
(M/F)

The information in this fax is confidential and is intended for the use of the addressee only, Disclosure of message content may breach one
or more laws. if you have recelved this communication in errér, please nofify the sender immediately by telephone.

LCLBO0OS (Revised Mar 2015 - For use only by LCLB licensing staff)
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Food Primary Licence #304465

Expires on May 31, 2016

The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge
The Beach House Bistre at Spirit Ridge
8000 45TH Street

0sS0YDO0S, BC VOH 1Ve

0909166 B.C. Ltd.

Osoyoos ATV tours and Watersparts Ltd.
Joncas , Michel

Establishment Name:
Licence Name;
Location Address:

Issued to:
Third Party Operator:
Resident Manage::

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
HOURS OF SALE
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
Cpen ' 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 A
Close Midnight Midnight Midnight Midnight Midnight Midnight Midnight
CAPACITY
| Pation 0 | Patio2 94 | Person01 15 |

&  For the sale and consumption of all types of liquor in establishments with a primary focus on the service of food.

* The terms and conditions to which this licence is subject include the terms and conditions contained in the publication
‘Guide for Liquor Licensees in British Columbia’ as that publication is amended from time to time.

* Liquor may only be sold, served and consumed within the areas outlined in red on the official plan, uniess otherwise
endarsed or approved by the LCLB,

®  Patio area has been approved. The interior occupant load aiso includes patio seating,
*  QOnly servers are permitted to carry liquor across the unlicensed area to the patio.

e

January 18, 2016
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LCLB OFFICIAL PLAN
MUST BE KEPT WITH LIQUOR LICENCE
AND AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT ALL TIMES

ate Issued: January 18, 2016
P Licence #: 304465

Son # 152752 -1

LIQUOR CONTROL AND LICENSING BRANCH
g P

General Manager

SITE LAYOUT PLAN

Scale: 1" = 25#

Only servers are permitted to carry
liquor across the unlicensed area to the patio.

T
1

| & Eg |
{ L
Lol

"X" - Signage required.
‘No liquor beyond this point’

W Y
- B Rl N .-

Subject to the terms and/or conditions specified iry the approval

in principle letter(s) dated; — (> < T~ 2 / /

Authority: /ﬁ./

Maximum Person Capacity’ Patio 2 = 94 persons

A2

Scale: As Indicated

Page: 20f3

gmont@vip.net

Box 136,

D reenesrred Date:  04/08/2015
ph: (250) 495 5265 -

e —————

™

FkY)

SPIRIT BEACH CANTINA o &

Beach Patio O §

8000 - 45th Street D
Osoyoos, BC :

(Osoyoos Indian Band Reserve)| ﬁ
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it Agpoval of beack: Srvic
o 1 £t

Avi 152 V4

Only servers are permitted to carry
liquor across the unlicensed area to the patio.

/@////Jz,://m

Patio 2=94 persons
il miger i LD
Gl | 40 LOUNGERSIIH 40 SEATS Wait Station & Bar
(\gg WMi(us side tables)y,  (PICNIC TABLES)
) L] » -
o) iy
Q

-/)',,;;’!';??!33!”1"‘_} .
LIQUOR CONTROL AND LICENSING BRANCH

APPROVED, IN PRINCIPLE /' .# 3 - wi| [ &
Subject to the terms and/or conditions specified ip the approval
in principle letter(s) dated: . o 2, B A L .
Authorly: J;/'"“'

Maximum Pm{:n Capacity Patio 2 = 94 persons

6ft High Wood Framed Fence
Bamboo Infill panels)

\ Framed F
B (235m)  fosee pammbeoo it pancis)

6ft Opening ( 1.83m)

in

-

§ m
Net Floor Area (Rediine) Beach Arex: 82208 o § ‘s by 8
-BEBC 5.1 bl 8.1.17.1
1.3 84 m par persen (12.92s¥person) 454 Peosony m 2
Pubis Served Aea {5l ingl astvooms, Kichen, Storage, SLeff Onky. Errias, Stat) <k
Ex& Capachy (Meln Street Door Opening) g §§
BCBC4.52.1(s) .
= (315" rinimum) actusl » T2 nghes 1,880m=m
$.1mm of el per persen dersong D L
Door Suing (wumnds mex. 6] B
Comder [\ yalhs) ols £
p— i -g
-BCBC 9723 (5) table 3,122 A a
1 Universdl Tellat 10 Persons modmum
2 Mals Telais, 2 inats 210 Persasleas 16 ResvDeck 5 B
4 Female Tolists 212116 = 54 Persons Bagch i
THE LIMITING FAGTOR IS THE BATHROOM CALCULATION THEREFORE i

THE MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD FOR THE BEACH AREA IS:
94 PERSONS TOTAL

"X" - sighage required
‘No liquor beyond this point’

LCLB OFFICIAL PLAN

MUST BE KEPT WITH LIQUOR LICENCE
AND AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT ALL TIMES

ate Issued: January 18, 2016
Licence #: 304465

General Manager

TV
SPIRIT BEACH CANTINA © 5
Beach Patio O 3§
8000 - 45th Street -
Osoyoos, BC ’
(Osoyoos Indian Band Reserve)| : ﬁ
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BRITISH

@@l COILUMBIA

January 18, 2016 Job #s 15771371-10

Louise Poropat

0909166 B.C. Ltd.

401-8989 Macleod Trail South
Calgary AB T2H OM2

Via email: louise@bellstar.ca

Dear Louise Poropat,

Re:  Structural Change Final Approval Letter
Food Primary (FP Club) # 304465
The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge
Located at 8000 45™ Street in Osoyoos

Your liquor Inspector has now conducted a final inspection of the licensed establishment.
| am advised me that there were no concerns identified during the inspection, therefore | am
proceeding to finalize the amendment to your liquor licence and associated floor plan(s).
The approved change(s) are summarized below for (FP) Licence #304465:

Patio 2 = 94 persons
Please keep this “Structural Change Final Approval Letter” pending receipt of the amended
liquor licence which will be sent under separate cover through BC Mail Plus and is not included

with this approval letter.

Note: If at any time your mailing address changes, you must advise the Branch in writing to
ensure proper delivery of your liquor licence in the future.

As a reminder, the official floor plan for the establishment attached to this correspondence forms
part of the liquor licence and must be retained on the premise readily available for inspection by

police and compliance and enforcement staff.

Yours sincerely,

Liquor Control and Mailing Address: Location:
Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 4" Floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria, BC

Telephone: 250 952-5787
Facsimile: 250 952-7066 http:/Awww.ps80y PS5 68/ MAG-2017-74489
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Jaya Prasad
Licensing Analyst
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LIQUOR PRIMARY, FOOD PRIMARY OR CATERING INSPECTION INTERVIEW SHEET

JOB FYPE; Food Primary Change

JOB HO:; MET71371-010

LICENCE NO: 304465

CHANGE TYPE: Structural - With Cap Change (C4)

CASE MANAGER: Jason Clarke
INSPECTOR: Randy Brown
AIP LETTER: Qctober 02, 2015

Establishment Name: The Beach Housa Bistro at Spirit Ridge
Licence Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge
Location Address: 8000 45TH Street
0S0YQOS, BC VOH 1v8 #102
.4 - mnspectar RaﬂC.'Y Brown
Applicant Name: 0909166 B.C. Ltd. it ;"';‘5“7’963" Reglon
Thirg Party Operator. 250-861-
Resident Manage: Madensiiohn Prestor-Todd A /e ¢ e WXy
Contact Name: ~Rommooarski, -2v
Contact Phone No.: (403) 695-3440
Hours of Sale:
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
Open 11:00 AN 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 AM
Close Midnight Midnight Midnight Midnight Midnight Midnight Midnight
Capaclty: Patioi 0 Patio2 94 Persend 18
Endorsements:
Terms and Conditions: LP: see approval lelters on the refated job. FP: pravide comment on page 3 of this repart.

( Applicant Questions:

M No OO Yes Ifyes, provide details

1. Has the applicant or applicant name changed sinoa the original application was submitted?

Establishment Questions:

1.
Zﬁ No [ Yes Ifyes, provide information below.

Has the establishment name or licence name(s) changed since the original application was submitted?

New establishment name;
Previous licence name:
Previous licence name:

Mew licenhce name
New licence name

_J

N
| CLBOD2(Rev.12i02)

Scanned by Camég‘%@ﬂﬂﬁ KiaG-2017.74480
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Declaration

| have today viewed the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch presentalion entitied, 'What You Need to Know Aboul Your Liquor
Licence" for my licence class.
Imawmmdacop;olho"l’mnundCundﬂnw-AGudal'orUlecenuashBrllishcdmnhla"tormylcznmdass.
Mhhﬁtdlmmm«m.Immmmuﬂafwmwmmﬂl,mdmlmplmdhmﬂmmed
establishment, understand and follow:

« the Liquor Control and Licensing Act

«lhe Liquor Control and Licensing Regulation

»"Terms and Conditions - A Guide for Liquor Licensees In Brillsh Columbie®, for my licence class, and

sthe ferms and conditions printad on the face of my liquor licance or contained In letters from the Liquor Control and

Licensing Branch general manager.
With the of my liquor licence csificate end letters addressed to me from the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch, | can
obtain coples of thesa documents on the branch web site at htfp:/www.pssg.gov.be.caicib.
Print name: Date -
[ Lot 'ﬁ&lﬁ' & %& M @é‘y&&
{4 el
V4
\ _J
' 5
RBS:

“Serving It Right"training must be compisted by the foliowing Individuals:

mmmmm If an individuel has no! completed RBS, leave Certificate # blank then the 120 days
can bpa

Name: Position: Ceriificate #:
Name: Posltion: Certlificate #:
L Name: Position: Certificale #:
J
-
Premises Report: complete for new FP/LP licences and licence transfers T
Photographs: mm[mﬂ or O WAl send within 30 days (dates not In system)

Floor plans: E(mm
O Marking lines adjusted, altered floor plans are attached. Date sent (dates not In system)

O Establshment does not reflect approved floor plens, epplicant advised to contact LCLE -
FINAL APPROVAL WITHHELD

Signsepproved: [0 Yes [ No Comments:

n%m j‘d- '7{“)1- 41&—:{-; Ci~0 ué‘?‘lp.ﬁ? " )
1 A L7 f - PALs Fokse. N omated 7o
-_— = oLe -
2 - 2 > D g
Ao %féz_/ nateps = Muslte ~JonoS degnd 77
(7). ﬂgh—s‘ b L /‘/
Terms and Conditions: /
L_F-ol—. memn han hasn annmind Tha ke e ansiinant bhad -‘-ﬁé&.,:,
Paton non-park patbn enleramentpem ilied. 7
LCLBO02(Rev.12/02)
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endorsements

[0 Date sent
Adequate infrasf re and personnel to prepare and serve food:

and advertising demonstrates liquor service

Health Permit Number:
Signs approved: [ Yes\ [0 No Comments:
Inspector comments: \
\ \
\\ \\
A\ |
X \.
Terms and Conditions: \
None listed
\_ S
i '

Completion / Authorization: complete for new licences and licence transfers

| have reviewed the information contained in this report and unless comments are noted above, find it to be in order. If final
approval is withheld, please review identified co s and determine whether another inspection will be required.

=
Approving Authority/inspector LD
Date of Inspection: S/// L8 - Inspector Randy Brown #102
Licence effective date: ¥ South Okanagan Region
Licence expiry date: / 250-861-7576
Local police detachement: 0SOYOO0S R.C.M.P. - #98 (Active)
Local Govt: 0SOYOOS (TOWN OF)

Liquor store location: _ﬂ%&. Alternate(s):
Inspector Instructions: please enter ils into system, photocopy this completed form and mail it to the licensee, mail original
inspection sheet and any other materials (photos, floor plans etc.) to Victoria LCLB headquarters. Please direct applicant

- to submit fees to Victoria headquarters using page 4 of this form.

LCLBOO02(Rev.12/02) Scanned by Cam§gmﬁgﬁ°"‘
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£ % BRITISH

Shagh COLUMBIA

Job # 15771371-11/4620671-21
December 18, 2015

Louise Poropat
Via email: louvisep@bellstar.ca

Re: Step 5 - Change Approved
Application for Resident Manager
Food Primary Licences # 304465/302172
Licencas Expire: May 31, 2016/August 31, 2016
Licensee: 0308166 B.C. Ltd.
Establishment Names: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit RidgeiTalon's at Spirit Ridge
Establishment Locations: 8000 45TH ST, Osoyoos BC/ 1200 Rancher Craek RD, Osoyoog BC

The recent application for the addition of Miche! Joncas as Resident Manager for The Beach House Bistro at
Spirit Ridge and Talon's at Spirit Ridge has been approved. An updated licence reflecting this change will be
mailed separately.

As a reminder, before you make any changes to the establishment you must have approval from the Liquor
Control and Licensing Branch. Please refer to the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch website for details at

hitp:fiwww.pssg.gov.be.caflclb or call toll-free at 1-868-209-2111.

Sincerely,

Donna Stipkala
Case Manager

ec: Randy Brown, inspector
Michel Joncas, Resident Manager (via michelj@bellstar.ca)
OS0OYOOS R.C.M.P. - #98
CESEU Aftn: Qpen Source {(Fax: 778-290-6101)

Liguor Contro] and Mailing Address: Location:

u‘ .
- PO Box 9282 Stn Prov Govt 4" Floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Licensing Branch Victoria BC VBW 8.8 Victoria, BC
Tefephone: 250 952-5787 .
Fa:srp'mile: 25Q 952-7066 hitp:hww, pssg.gov.be caftclb

Scan ned by Cam§age%lponglg/m6-201 7-74489
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Job # 15771371-11/4620671-21

December 16, 2015

Louise Poropat
Via email: louisep@bellstar.ca

Re: Step 5 - Change Approved
Application for Resident Manager
Food Primary Licences # 304465/302172
Licences Expire: May 31, 2016/August 31, 2016
Licensee: 0909166 B.C. Ltd.
Establishment Names: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge/Talon's at Spirit Ridge
Establishment Locations: 8000 45TH ST, Osoyoos BC/ 1200 Rancher Creek RD, Osoyoos BC

The recent application for the addition of Michel Joncas as Resident Manager for The Beach House Bistro at
Spirit Ridge and Talon's at Spirit Ridge has been approved. An updated licence reflecting this change will be
mailed separately.

As a reminder, before you make any changes to the establishment you must have approval from the Liquor
Control and Licensing Branch. Please refer to the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch website for details at
http://www.pssg.qgov.bc.callclb or call toll-free at 1-866-209-2111.

Sincerely,

litea

Donna Stipkala
Case Manager

cc: Randy Brown, Inspector
Michel Joncas, Resident Manager (via michelj@bellstar.ca)
OSOYOOS R.C.M.P. - #98
CFSEU Attn: Open Source (Fax: 778-290-6101)

Liquor Control and Mailing Address: Location:

Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 4" Floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria, BC
Telephone: 250 952-5787
Facsimile: 250 952-7066 http:/www.pssg.gov.be.caflclb
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Liguor Control and Licensing Branch

BRITISH Ins i
pector Review
~ COLUMBIA Applicant Instructions and Declaration

R — - — p——

Re:  Application for a Resident Manager Licence Type: Food Primary

Job #: 015771371-011/004620671-021 Licence #: 304465/302172
Proposed Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge/Talon's at Spirit Ridge

Your local liquor Inspector is:

Randy Brown, Liquor Inspector at 250-861-7576
Randy.G .Brown@gov.bc.ca

Knnwlng your Responslbllitler Before your request can be approved, you must understand your
responsibilities under the Liquor Control and Licensing Act, regulation and related policies as outlined in
the Terms and Conditions: A Guide for Liquor Licensees in British Columbia, for your licence type. Please
use this link to read and understand the material:

http://www.pssg.gov.bc.ca/lclb/haveall/terms.htm

Responsible Beverage Service Training: The Terms and Conditions: A Guide for Liquor Licensees in British
Columbia will advise you as to which individuals associated with your business must obtain Serving It
Right training. Please use this link to visit the training website and take the training unless you have
already done so and have a valid certificate number.

http://www.servingitright.com/ SIR #: [5 11 on2z2€

Declaration - please print and sign. Once completed scan and email this declaratton to your inspector
at the email address shown above for review.

Please refer to the inspector review letter for who is required to sign the declaration.

e Ideclare that | have read the Terms and Conditions: A Guide for Liquor Licences in British Columbia
and understand my obligations under the Liquor Control and Licensing Act, the regulation and
related policies, and understand | am responsible for ensuring that the requirements are
understood and followed by myself and staff employed in my licensed premises

* | declare that all individuals required to obtain Serving It Right training have the training and valid

certificate numbers.
Print name: Signature: Position: Date:
- — . .
Miede [ Jopeas M 5:? Rondi¢ 12 fZ (2 §

d
Your inspector will arrange a site inspection at a future date to confirm this information.
Please contact your inspector if you have any questions.

LIQUOR CONTROL & LICENSING
RECEIVED

BECH-5-2045-
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Establishment T HE= I50AH HOUSE TAlON'S AT SA@T RIDEE

Name: BisTO ATSAAT Ritae.
Licence # 20U4HLS s 2.4 e I A
Expiry Hay 2\ e Aruq DN\

1

Hee e 990910l .C. L A Rard Romanonski

ISV EaeA Hadeod Trod S Calq oy AR X zH OMZ

PNUOB . 8\1q - 3055 NG5 255 181 B edr@baletarco
| RESIDENT MANAGER INFORMATION | CONSULTANT INFORMATION

Name: H\C‘}(B\ ‘qug Name:

Address: Address:

IMmeas fesof— 1200 Rendner (rac®D), 0soyeos, 10 W o

Phone: Fax: Phone: Fax:

EmaiI}“.\ ! x) Qbakl&\-arca. Email:

APPLICATION FORM DOCUMENTS l

Application form completed: @—titensee declaration signed by authorized signatory

‘ Personal Consent forms: / / |
" cpic 71 PH 71 1D [ Stat Dec (if required) |

Er C&E history: o  CA&E report printed & reviewed for licensee and establishment: bring forward as required.

[ Tied houses: o Check for any tied-house issues; bring forward as required.

Applicant meets age/residency @ 19+ years old
requirements o’ Resident of BC

o/ BF Date: 201l
Reminder: upload letter to docs tab, insert manual monitor

o~ Correct contact name, phone #, and email
o Correct establishment mailing address

0
5

Iﬂ/lnspector’s Review letter sent

[&} Review estab. info in Posse

Final inspection docs reviewed. o Reminder: ensure Serving it Right info has been provided before application proceeds

1 Housekeeping: old licenses/floor plans to historic docs; if pictures received, ensure these are dated and filled appropriately
E1 Applicant notified of decision Ty (5
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Application to Add or Change
BRITISH a Licensee’s Resident Manager

All Licence Types
w COLUNIBIA Liquor Control and Licensing Form LCLBOZS

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicatie fiekds then submit with payment as outlined in Pari 6 of this iorm

*Resident managar: LCLB may consider an individual @ resident manager « the person Is employed to camy on iha business of the ficensze by being
primarily respansibie for the day to day operation of the eslablishment, A resident manager may be employed In an execulive capadity by the ficensae
and have responsibilities thal generally cansist of supendsing andfor direciing human or glher resgurcas

To be olficially approved as a resident manager by Iha LCLB, an individual mus) be an employee of the licensee wha is primarily responsible for the
day to day operation of the establishmenl and who is not in a conlraciua! Ihird party operator agreement with the licensee. An approved resident
manager must be a resident of Brillsh Columbia; be 19 years of 2ge or over; and ba an individual nol a corporate enlly or partnership The reskdent
manager does nol assume liability for tha overall operalion and aclivities of the establishment on behalf of the licensee.

If a licansee resides oulside of B.G. a resident manager must ba present.® If the licensee Is not on-sile {involved in the day lo day aclivilies of {he
establishment) a resident manager Is required. A rosident manager is sublect lo the same sullabllty assessment as the licensee.

if you have any quastions aboul completing this epplicalion, call Liquor Control and Licensing Branch (LCLB) loll-frea ot 1 866 209-2441

LCLB forms and supparting maierials referred 1o in this document can be found 2t hitp:ilfiwww,. pssg.gov.be.cailclblforms_feesiindax.him

*Note: Agen! licansees who reside oulside of B.C. are NOT REQUIRED to hire 3 resldent manager

. The applicant authorizes the person below to be the primary
PART 1: Application Contact information brcacdh e 40 e Sunigon m‘ -l

Name: Il.oulse Porapat Phone number [403-695.3441

Fax number: l((n—255-1 181 E-mail awm‘liouiup@bellstar ca

PART 2: Type of Applicant (Please check (&) one)

[¥ The applicant is the holder of s liquor licence but is not a British Columbia resident (I so, the resident menager must be employed
to carmy on business in the licensed premise whether or not a third party operator is in place )

|~ The applicant is the holder of a liquor licance and is a British Columbia resident but the resident manager Is employed to carry on
business in the licensed premise.

" {Office use oniy)

PART 3: Licensee Information e rieIy | ]
Licenses nama [as shown on licence]: IT‘he Beach House Bistra/Talon's at Spirit Ridge

Establishment name [as shown on Iinanne}.'l'l‘ he Beach House Bistro/Talon's at Spirit Ridge

Establishment ' . =
mailing address: {2000 45th Street/1200 Rancher Creek Road _{Osoyoos 1BC \OH 1V6

- Strzat City ) Provinca Postal Code

onact
; : Contact person |,

{ﬁ;zpﬂ&}[EdWil’d Romanowski titlefposition | IPILSIdeI‘IT

Phane: [403-815-3055 Licence No (s) affected [304465/302172

Fax #: {403-255-1181 Applicant e-mai f;t;@_t;e!ismr,ca -
x?i::‘:dm s: [401, 8989 Macleod Trail South |caigary EAB T Hom2

(f different from abowe) Street Cily Proance " Postel Code

PART 4: Addition/Change of Individual Resident Manager [G1 - Lic]

Resident managers are employees of licensees and, therefore, must not participate in a contract or management agreement
with the licensee.

Proposed (new)
resident manager pame: lj““‘"“ !Michei

(iast) T
Curmenit (past) resident {Glven Hurmes)
mangger name(if applicable): I

)] {Given Names)
Resident managers are subjact 1o LCLB's criminal record search policy In the same manner they would be if the: the lice
documents must be submilled with this application: . o ————

1% 2 completed Cansent for Disciosure of Criminal Record Information (RCMP GRC3584) form,

B2 = completed Personal History Summary and Cansent lo Ceiminal Record Search {LCLB004) form end required documents noted dn'hlﬂ ECe a L
LCLBO2S (Last updeted 8 June 2014} 1of2 Add or Changs Residant M i "" "tED
i ™ {

f Nuv 2 2015 [

]

__VICTCRIA BC
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PART 5: Declaration

Ay signaturs (the ileensee’s) below Indleates | undersiand and acknowledge: )
Al of the information given is e and complele to iha best of my knowledge Section 15(2) ol the Liquar Conijrel and Licensing
Act Statas, “F parson applying for the jssue, renewsl, fransfer or smendment of a ficence who fzils fo disclose material fact
required By the lom of application .or makes a false or misleading statement n thie form of applicatiun, commile an offenca”.

Stgnatire of Applicant{s): ‘ ) ) ‘ o
Signature of any sharsholdar of 2 private corpatation, signing afiicer of a public corporation ar soaicly, sole proprialor or all indivicuals

in & parinership is requited bafow ) -,
Nele: An agent, fawyer, residen renagsr of IR pady aperatar fay ipt sign the deciaration on behalf of the applicant,

Positiﬂniipresident e
) ' - = T -
Ng?%;:f omanowskl FEdward /Thomas Daz{szf 26HDR201E %{(_{LM{
' {iast/ flest s middia {DayMonthivean Signature:
Pﬂs&lion;[
st Dste .
{ Yas! / fins! 7 migfibe: ayicniniyear} Signaiune:
Posit‘.en:l . '
N;:z;f ' Date:[
e {Jast f 15t/ middie } {DayMonth¥ear) Signatue:
Pos'n{o_n:[
1 .
me of i
Ng!ﬁgiz Date:g
{ fast/ first / middie {DayiMontaews) Signaturg:
PART &: Application Fee - $220.00 per licence (non-refundable)
in scEoriance with Payment Gard nd sty Standards, tha braneh 15 no fongar able (o accupt eredil casd Intenmatios via oniok, }
Payintent is by (check {E1) one):
S a .-';"-l
AR

{™ Shequa, payahie o Nintater of Finance {if chegque s relumet 35 hon-suffden! funds, 4 $30 7a2 will be charges)

(™ Money order, payable lo Minlster of Finance
(& Oredilcard: (7 ViSA (" MasleCard  { AMEX

{5 1 am aubmitting my appilcation by bmalf and § wlil call with my cradit card lnformatior, | wilt call Vicloria Head OMcs 4} 250-552-5787 of

3-BB6-208-2111 ant Lndersiand that mo aetion ean procaed with my apphicaiinn uolli tha appication fee I5.pad i fll

(™ | am aubmitling my appilcation by fax or salland hava given my credii Infomatian (i e spacy provided at tha botlom of te page-

Liquor Contrel and Licensing Branch
Lacation: 4th Flocr, 3350 Doudlas St., wicloriz BG VBZ ALt
Forati Oakn PO Box 9297 Sin Prov Govi Victords, BT VBW 848
Phone; 250 852-5787 Fax: 250°952-T088 Welil venv.pssggovibecaliclh  E-mail: lgyorlicensing@gavibeca
- - i . B L U T

Y AR
- & LIDERS N

g,

Vitoria, EG VBW 340, Bh: i Victona, 250 952 6787 Oulide Victorl, 1868 092111, Fax 260 $62-7069
’ 2l

(GOMT,

REC: VED
NOV 27 2015

¥
!freequm af 1nfnrmr=tiqn and Privacy Acl - The inrarrrpatiéé ';ea'lunsmd an l'rii;for.!ﬁhls' wilacteufa; lh_a purpssa of oblil'imﬁg -'am}'z ngg%ﬁmtu
iguor ficanca applcation. AN gpersonat Infarmatien i coltectes-under the sulbotity of Seclion 15 of the Liguer Gontrad 2nd Ucensing Aci (RSBC ~
, YOO8, ¢ 267). Quustions should bse diretded to; Liguar Conlro! and Licensizg Branch, Freedom of Inormalion Cficer, PG Box 5292 STH FRGQY

Add o Changa Rasident Kansger Agplieatl

WE Gl MG SO WA M NCH b A A e G jegh ek hn DR CET A P e STEA A TETE A rmar S Al et e e o W e e S M mry M TR WS ham e e me

Groult Sang Information (To be submblad by Iexormeg? 01y)

MNama of cardialder {as I nppeas ap card). E

Expiry date; i-‘ / f

Credi card nempen }
(hamsnh {¥ee;

Sigratune: . -
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( |
Liquor Control and Licer{..,ing Branch

Mailing Address: Fourth Floor Telephone: (250) 952-5787
BI{ ITI S H PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 3350 Douglas Street Fax: (250) 952-7066
Victoria BC VBW 8J8 Victoria BC http://www.pssg.gov.bc.callclb
COLUM BIA f\ N0 .

RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
Applicant/Licensee Name: 0909166 B.C. Ltd.
Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge Payment Receipt

Receipt Address: 401 - 8989 Macleod Trail South #2015-164434
Calgary , Alberta T2H OM2

Date Paid: Wednesday, November 04, 2015
Payment Method: VISA 5.21

Receipt Inquiries? Call LCLB Victoria Head Office toll free at 1-866-209-2111

1. Job No: 15771371-11

Food Primary Change Application Fee (304465) $220.00
TOTAL: $220.00
'« LTS TN This File Bow4es) is with Job No. I5TT3T-S 4
Voolle <SS \RILA =A (57713 11-9

as of June \¥ /15
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Liquor Control and Licehaing Branch

Mailing Address: Fourth Floor Telephone: (250) 952-5787
BI{IT I S H PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 3350 Douglas Street Fax: (250) 952-7066
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria BC http://www.pssg.gov.be.callclb

COLUMBIA

RECEIPT FOR PAYMENT
Applicant/Licensee Name: 0908166 B.C. Ltd.
Establishment Name: Talon's at Spirit Ridge

Receipt Address: 401 - 8989 Macleod Trail South
Calgary , Alberta T2H OM2

Payment Receipt
# 2015-164435

Date Paid: Wednesday, November 04, 2015
Payment Method: VISA #5.21

Receipt Inquiries? Call LCLB Victoria Head Office toll free at 1-866-209-2111

1. Job No: 4620671-21

Food Primary Change Application Fee (302172) $220.00
TOTAL: $220.00
- - \ .- g\’{ A
| R \\ | 1 )_ )
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BRITISH

@@ COLUMBIA

Job # 015771371-011/004620671-021
December 7, 2015

Louise Poropat
Via email: louisep@bellstar.ca

Re: Step 3 — Inspector’'s Review - Application for Resident Manager
Food Primary Licences # 304465/302172
Licences Expire: May 31, 2016/August 31, 2016
Licensee: 0909166 B.C. Ltd.
Establishment Names: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge/Talon's at Spirit Ridge
Establishment Locations: 8000 45TH ST, Osoyoos BC/ 1200 Rancher Creek RD, Osoyoos BC

Your application for the addition of Michel Joncas as Resident Manager for The Beach House Bistro at Spirit
Ridge and Talon's at Spirit Ridge is now at Step 3 — Inspector’s Review of the application process. This
step requires the Resident Manager to read and complete the tasks outlined on Inspector Review - Applicant
Instructions and Declaration form attached with this email. If you have any questions regarding these
instructions please contact your liquor inspector Randy Brown, Liquor Inspector at 250-861-7576 or via
email to Randy.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca

The deadline for emailing the completed declaration to your liquor inspector is January 5, 2016.

If you cannot meet this deadline you will need to contact me directly to request an extension or your
application may be terminated and the licence suspended. If the application is terminated and you intend to
reapply, the application fee must be paid again.

After the Inspector's Review is completed, the application will move forward to Step 4: Final Assessment. All
of the information obtained by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch (Branch) is taken into consideration.

In Step 5: Applicant Advised of Decision, you will be advised whether the application has been approved. If
the application is approved, a licence will be issued.

If you have any questions, please contact me Donna.Stipkala@gov.bc.ca or 250-952-7058 at or toll-free at
1-866-209-2111.

Sincerely,

ma

Donna Stipkala
Case Manager

Attachment — Inspector Review - Applicant Instruction & Declaration form

cc: Randy Brown, Inspector
Michel Joncas, Resident Manager (via michelj@bellstar.ca)

Liquor Control and Mailing Address: Location:

Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 4" Floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria, BC
Telephone: 250 952-5787
Facsimile; 250 952-7066 http://lwww.pssg.gov.bc.ca/lclb
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Stipkala, Donna SBRT:EX

From: Louise Poropat <louisep@bellstar.ca>

Sent: Monday, December 7, 2015 10:25 AM

To: Stipkala, Donna SBRT:EX

Cc: Michel Joncas; Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX

Subject: Inspector Review

Attachments: LCLB Inspector Review for Resident Manager MJ.pdf

Please see the attached signed declaration.
Yours in hospitality,

Louise Poropat

Executive Assistant

Bellstar Hotels & Resorts

(I am in the office Monday — Thursday 9am — 2pm)

401-8989 Macleod Trail S, Calgary AB, T2ZHOM2
Direct: 403-695-3441
Email: louisep@bellstar.ca

Stay in-the-know on the best deals, events, and offers at all Bellstar Hotels & Resorts properties by joining our Bellstar
E-Club.

Please help in saving the environment. Do not print this message unless absolutely necessary.
The contents of this email transmission and any accompanying attachments are confidential. Please advise the sender if you received this
transmission in error.

From: Stipkala, Donna SBRT:EX [mailto:Donna.Stipkala@gov.bc.ca]

Sent: December-07-15 11:14 AM

To: Louise Poropat <louisep@bellstar.ca>

Cc: Michel Joncas <michelj@bellstar.ca>; Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX <Randy.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca>
Subject:

Good Morning,

Please see the attached letter and corresponding document.

["LIQUOR CONTROL & LICENSWG”
Thank you, RECEIVED

| DEC 15 2085
1
!

VICTORIA, BC

Donna Stipkala

Case Manager

Liquor Control & Licensing Branch

4th Floor, 3350 Douglas St | Victoria BC
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StiEkaIa, Donna JAG:EX

From: Louise Poropat <louisep@bellstar.ca>
Sent: Monday, November 30, 2015 12:29 PM
To: Stipkala, Donna JAG:EX

Subject: RE: Spirit Ridge Resident Manager
Attachments: Consent for Discloure MJ.pdf

Donna,

Here it is.

Yours in hospitality,

Louise Poropat DR CONTROL & LICENSIN

Executive Assistant RECEIVED
Bellstar Hotels & Resorts DEC 01 2015

(I am in the office Monday — Thursday 9am — 2pm)

401-8989 Macleod Trail S, Calgary AB, T2HOM2 ' _VICTORIA, BC
Direct: 403-695-3441
Email: louisep@bellstar.ca

Stay in-the-know on the best deals, events, and offers at all Bellstar Hotels & Resorts properties by joining our Bellstar
E-Club.

Please help in saving the environment. Do not print this message unless absolutely necessary.
The contents of this email transmission and any accompanying attachments are confidential. Please advise the sender if you received this
transmission in error.

From: Stipkala, Donna JAG:EX [mailto:Donna.Stipkala@gov.bc.cal
Sent: November-27-15 12:21 PM

To: Louise Poropat <louisep@bellstar.ca>

Subject: RE: Spirit Ridge Resident Manager

Hi Louise,

Can you please have Michel fill this out and fax/email it in again? He has put the wrong birthdate on his form and |
cannot change it. It can be scanned and emailed back to me or faxed, attn.: Donna, to 250-952-7034.

Thank you,

Donna Stipkala

Case Manager

Liquor Control & Licensing Branch

4th Floor, 3350 Douglas St | Victoria BC
P: 250-952-7058 | F: 250-952-7034

www.pssg.gov.bc.ca/lclb
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Please Note:
Due to security concerns, Liquor Control and Licensing Branch will not accept electronically transmitted applications
containing credit card information.

From: Louise Poropat [mailto:louisep@bellstar.ca] |
Sent: Thursday, November 26, 2015 9:08 AM ! '
To: Stipkala, Donna JAG:EX L

Subject: Spirit Ridge Resident Manager

Donna,

Michel Joncas is our interim Resident Manager for Spirit Ridge Vineyard Resort. The previous resident manager 5.22
and Michel is s.22 until February 2016 at which time a new resident manager will be
appointed.

Yours in hospitality,

Louise Poropat

Executive Assistant

Bellstar Hotels & Resorts

(I am in the office Monday — Thursday 9am — 2pm)

401-8989 Macleod Trail S, Calgary AB, T2ZHOM?2
Direct: 403-695-3441
Email: louisep@bellstar.ca

Stay in-the-know on the best deals, events, and offers at all Bellstar Hotels & Resorts properties by joining our Bellstar
E-Club.

Please help in saving the environment. Do not print this message unless absolutely necessary.
The contents of this email transmission and any accompanying attachments are confidential. Please advise the sender if you received this
transmission in error.
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Ganie, Kelsy JAGEX

From; Louise Poropat <louisep@bellstar.ca>
Sent: Monday, November 2, 2015 12:48 PM
To: Liquor Control and Licensing LCLBEX
Subject: RE: Resident Manager Change Application
Attachments: Restdent Manager Application MJ.pdf

Here it is again with the credit card info removed. | already called in with the card info.

Yours in hospitality,

Louise Poropat

Executive Assistant

Bellstar Hotels & Resorts

{l am in the office Monday - Thursday 9am — 2pm)

401-8989 Macleod Trail S, Calgary AB, T2ZHGM2
Direct: 403-695-3441
Email: louisep@bellstar.ca

Stay in-the-know on the best deals, events, and offers at all Bellstar Hotels & Resorts properties by joining our Bellstar
£-Club.

Please help in saving the-environment. Do not print this message unless absolutely necessary.
The contents af this email transmission and any accompanying attachments are confidential. Please advise the sender if you received this
transmission in error

From: Liquor Control and Licensing LCLB;EX [mailto:Liguor.Licensing@gov.be.cal

Sent: November-02-15 12:07 PM |GG TR T

s : ¢ RECEIVED ]
To: Louise Poropat <jouisep@belistar.ca> f ;
Subject: RE: Resident Manager Change Application i ONOV 07205 ;

Hello . vicTomAsc |

Thank you for contacting the Liquor Contrel and Licensing Brarich. Due te security concerns the branch will not process
your e-mail and/or application because it contains confidential credit card information.

The following options are available to you for submitting your documents:
1. Remove credit card information and e-mail back to us. Then call us tol} free at 1-866-209-2111 or locally at

250-952-5787 with your credit card infarmation.
2. Mail documents to: Liquor Cantral and Licensing Branch PO Box 9292, Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC V3W SJ8.
3. Faxdocumentsto 250-952-7066.

If you require further information please feel free to contact us,
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Kelsy Ganie

Administration Clerk | Management Services Division
Liguor Control & Licensing Branch

B 250-952-7033

= 250-952-7066

‘P kelsy.ganie(@gov.be.ca

ﬁ Please consider the enviranment before printing this email.
To protect your privacy, Liguor Control and Licensing Branch will not accept electronicalty transmitted applications containing credit
card information,

From: Louise Poropat [mailtg:lguisep@bellstar.ca]
Sent: Monday, November 2, 2015 9:47 AM

Tao: Liquor Control and Licensing LCLB:EX
Subject: Resident Manager Change Application

Please see the attached application. | will call in with the credit card.
Yours in hospitality,

Louise Poropuat

Executive Assistant

Beltstar Hotels & Resorts

(1 am in the office Monday = Thursday 9am — 2pm)

401-8989 Macleod Trail S, Calgary AB, T2HOM?2
Birect: 403-695-3441
Email: layisep@belisiar.ca

Stay in-the-kriow on the best deals, events, and offers at all Bellstar Hotels & Resorts properties by joining our Bellstar
E-Club.

Please Help in saving the environment. Do not print this message unless absolutely necessary,
The contents of this-emaif transmission and any eccompanying attochments are con fidentiol. Please odvise the serider if you received this
transmission in error,

%

T MICTORIA BC

T Mgy
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Owsianski, Erica JAG:EX

e e e —— ——————|
From: Louise Poropat <louisep@bellstar.ca>
Sent: Tuesday, November 10, 2015 12:39 PM
To: Brown, Randy G JAG:EX
Cc: Owsianski, Erica JAG:EX
Subject: Beach House Bistro Licence #304465 & Talons Licence #302172
Attachments: Serving it Right certificate MJ.pdf
Randy,

Here is the Serving it right certificate for Michel Joncas the acting Resident Manager at Spirit Ridge Vineyard Resort.
Yours in hospitality,

Louise Poropat

Executive Assistant

Bellstar Hotels & Resorts

(1 am in the office Monday — Thursday 9am —2pm)

401-8989 Macleod Trail S, Calgary AB, T2ZHOM2
Direct: 403-695-3441
Email: louisep@bellstar.ca

Stay in-the-know on the best deals, events, and offers at all Bellstar Hotels & Resorts properties by joining our Bellstar
E-Club.

Please help in saving the environment. Do not print this message unless absolutely necessary.
The contents of this email transmission and any accompanying attachments are confidential. Please advise the sender if you received this
transmission in error.

From: Brown, Randy G JAG:EX [mailto:Randy.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca]

Sent: November-04-15 1:14 PM

To: Louise Poropat <louisep@bellstar.ca>

Cc: Owsianski, Erica JAG:EX <Erica.Owsianski@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge Licence 304465 - Notice of Suspension

| have the declaration for the licence and will be forwarding the file to Victoria for approval. | am glad the resident
manager application for Spirit Ridge has been submitted.

| will be down in the next several weeks to conduct a site inspection and meet the new manager.

Regards

Randy Brown
Special Provincial Constable
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Liquor Inspector — Compliance and Enforcement Division
Liquor Control and Licensing Branch

207-478 Bernard Ave. Kelowna, B.C.

V1Y 6N7

250-861-7576

250-861-7697 Fax

Randy.g.Brown@gov.bc.ca

—

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This e-mail message (including attachments) is confidential and may also be privileged, and all rights to privilege are
expressly claimed and not waived. Any use, dissemination, distribution, copying, or disclosure, of this message and
any attachments, in whole or in part, by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you
received this message in error, please destroy it and notify the sender immediately. Thank you.

From: Louise Poropat [mailto:louisep@bellstar.ca]

Sent: Wednesday, November 4, 2015 10:24 AM

To: Brown, Randy G JAG:EX

Subject: Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge Licence 304465

Randy,

Chris Bower has advised he has submitted the required declaration for the Third Party Operator. | have also submitted
to Victoria a new Resident Manager application as s.22 is no longer working at Spirit Ridge. Can you advise if
there is anything further we need to do to have the suspension of the licence lifted. Thank you.

Yours in hospitality,

Louise Poropat

Executive Assistant

Bellstar Hotels & Resorts

(I am in the office Monday — Thursday 9am — 2pm)

401-8989 Macleod Trail S, Calgary AB, T2ZHOM2
Direct: 403-695-3441
Email: louisep@bellstar.ca

Stay in-the-know on the best deals, events, and offers at all Bellstar Hotels & Resorts properties by joining our Bellstar
E-Club.

Please help in saving the environment. Do not print this message unless absolutely necessary.
The contents of this email transmission and any accompanying attachments are confidential. Please advise the sender if you received this
transmission in error.
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Serving it Right

This is to certify that

MICHEL JONCAS
has completed BC's Serving It Right Program.

Certificate Number: .22
Expiry Date: November 10, 2020
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Stipkala, Donna JAG:EX

From: CriminalRecordsReviewProgram@victorial.gov.bc.ca

Sent: Wednesday, December 2, 2015 2:00 PM

To: Stipkata, Donna JAG:EX

Subject: Security Clearance for s.21,5.22 Service 2306133, DoB $.22

Dear Hiring Manager,

Further to your request, based on the information received there is s.21,5.22 Information can only
be confirmed by fingerprint comparison.

Thank you,

Security Programs Division,
Ministry of Justice
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BRITISH Ministry of Justice Liguor Gotteol Siwt

~ COLUMBIA Licensing Branch

REQUEST FOR CPIC CRIMINAL RECORD CHECK

TO: Security Programs, Ministry of Justice Phone: 1-855-587-0185 (option 2 or 3) Fax: 250 356 5987

Note: The information contained in this fax is supported by the attached Consent for Disclosure of Criminal Record Information (RCMP
GRC3584) for each individual recorded below. This cover sheet serves only as a tool for exchanging information between the RCMP and the
Liquor Control and Licensing Branch and by itself is not considered sufficient to request a CPIC.

FROM: Licensing Division, Liquor Control and Licensing Branch, Victoria, BC  Fax: (250) 952-7034

LIQUOR CONTROL AND LICENSING BRANCH USE ONLY (Please print or type clearly.)
Requested By: Donna Stipkala Phone #: 250-952-7058 Date of Fax: December 2, 2015
Email CPIC results to: Donna.Stipkala@gov.bc.ca

The following information is requested for an individual or individuals associated with the following:

Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge/ Talon’s at Spirit Ridge_ Legal Entity/Applicant/Licensee: 0909166 B.C. Ltd.

Job Number: _15771371-11/4620671-21_ Licence Number: _ 304465/302172__ Application Type: Resident Manager

Individuals for Criminal Record Check

NAME DOB DRIVER’S SEX
(SURNAME, GIVEN NAMES) (YY/MM/DD) LIC. # (MIF)
5.21,5.22 5.21,5.22 5.21,5.22 5.21,5.22

The information in this fax is confidential and is intended for the use of the addressee only. Disclosure of message content may breach one
or more laws. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone.

LCLBOO0S (Revised Mar 2015 - For use only by LCLB licensing staff)
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October 2, 2015 Job #s 15771371-10

Louise Poropat

0909166 B.C. Ltd.

401-8989 Macleod Trail South
Calgary AB T2H 0M2

Via email: louise@bellstar.ca

Dear Louise Poropat,

Re: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge
Located at 8000 45™ Street in Osoyoos
Food Primary (FP Club) # 304465
Structural Change Application - Patio
Plan Approval in Principle (AIP) — Expires March 2, 2016

This is further to the submission of a Structural Change Application, which was received by the
Liquor Control and Licensing Branch (the Branch) on June 29, 2015 and the further information
provided via email on September 9, 2015.

| note you are the contact for this application.
Currently the FP has the following licensed areas:

e Person 01 = 116 persons
e Patio 1 = 0 (inclusive of Person 01)

As per the information provided in the application, as well as shown on the submitted floor plan
and site map, you have proposed to add a second patio space to your establishment. The patio
will have an occupant load of 94 persons and will be located on the beach. To support this, you
have provided a stamp from the Health Authorities indicating they have no concerns for the
location. Further, you have also confirmed the beach is not open to the public and is only for
resort guest use. Therefore, the patio will not impact boaters and other beach users. Finally, the
beach area and marina are both covered under your current lease, which is provided by the
Osoyoos Indian Band.

In addition to this:

e the patio will be appropriately bounded with 6 foot high bamboo fencing on three sides
and roped off on the water facing side;

Liquor Control and  Mailing Address: Location:
Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 4" floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria BC

Telephone: 250 952-5787
Facsimile: 250 952-7066  WWW.pssg.gov.bc.caliclb
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e The patio is approximately 70 feet away from the interior of your establishment. (Please
be aware, that if required, only servers are permitted to carry liquor thru
unlicensed areas);

Patrons will access the patio from the exterior gate, which face the establishment;
The patio will be staffed at all times when in use by patrons and liquor service will
originate from the patio bar; and

e The patio is located on sand.

There are no other changes indicated.

Based on my review of the floor plan and proposed layout of the patio, | am satisfied it complies
with statutory and Branch policy for a FP liquor licence.

Please find enclosed one floor plan bearing an AIP stamp. All existing terms and conditions on
the face of your FP licence will remain in effect.

Further to the above and in granting AIP, please note that it is conditional upon your
understanding and compliance with the following:

The maximum occupant load as calculated by the Town of Osoyoos is:
o Patio 2 = 94 persons (At occupant load — patrons + staff)
« Signage stating “no liquor beyond this point” must be in place at the exit;
¢ Only servers are permitted to carry liquor across the unlicensed area to the patio;

e Line of sight must continue to be met and maintained in order for staff to have effective
management of the patio, and must exist to the liquor inspector’s satisfaction;

All existing terms and conditions on your FP liquor licence will remain in effect.

This AIP allows your client to proceed with the renovations as applied for; however, it
does not imply final approval.

YOUR NEXT STEPS:

Please contact Liquor Inspector Randy Brown at Randy.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca or 250 861-
7576 to arrange for a final inspection once the changes are complete.

¢ Please ensure that this letter as well as the enclosed AIP floor plans are both
available for review at time of inspection.

e As the 100% shareholder within 0909166 B.C. Ltd., Edward Romanowski or the
Resident Manager, John Mallen, must be in attendance at the final inspection.

e An additional fee of $200.00 will be charged to reschedule a final inspection if you
are not ready when the Liquor Inspector attends the establishment.

* This plan approval in principle expires on March 2, 2016. If you are unable to
complete construction and arrange for a final inspection prior to the expiry date,
you MUST submit a written request to the Branch 30 days prior to expiry of AlP.
The request should be accompanied by evidence demonstrating that the delay is
beyond the control of the applicant. Where another authority is responsible for
the delay, a letter from that authority outlining current status and schedule for
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completion should accompany the request for extension. Failure to request an
extension will resilt in the application being considered abandoned and
subsequently terminated on the expiry date noted above

If all is in arder and upen confirmation from Inspector Brown that the physical layout of the FP
patio is as depicted on the enclosed floor plan and the final inspection is satisfactory and signed
off by both the Inspector and the shareholder or the resident manager, you will receive a final
dpproval letter and an official validated floor plan to post within the establishment.

Piease allow five business days for staff to finalize the application process once the final
inspection has been succassfully concluded.

If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at 250 952-5754 or

at Jason.Clarke@gov.bec.ca.

Yours fruly,

o~

pr —

Jason Clarke
Licensing Analyst

Enclosure

copy: Liquor Inspector Brown
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Clarke, Jason A JAG:EX

From: Chris Bower <chris@southokanaganadventures.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 9, 2015 9:26 PM

To: Clarke, Jason A JAG:EX

¢ chris@southokanaganadventures.com

Subject: FW: LCLB: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge - FP # 304465 - Job # 15771371-10
Attachments: SpiritBeachBeachAreallx17LayoutAug4-15-Layout.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Red Category

Hi Jason

| have completed the information you requested below:
Chris Bower 250 689 2495

After my initial review | have a number of items that need clarification before | may proceed:

1. Asyou hold a food primary licence and the main focus of your license class is the service of
food I will require you to draw in a table next to each one of the 40 loungers. Hand drawn is fine
as long as it is legible.

Tables drawn in on the attached layout

2. 1 will also require the floor plan to be stamped showing occupant load as determined by your
local government. This generally is provided by the local building or fire authorities. | note that
you have these plans stamped by a qualified architect which is fine, however | will require
confirmation from your local government that the numbers are acceptable.... ie a note on the
plan, an email or letter from a building inspector or Fire official or a stamp similar to the one on
your current floor plan:

Fire Chief has not provided me with the stamped occupant load. | will follow up with him
tomorrow

2. Please tell me what the Wait Station Service Area is? |s this a liquor service bar? If not, please
describe how liquor will be served on the beach patio?

The wait Station will be set up to do liquor service at the beach patio and will be managed

by a server. The menu at the beach patio will be made of drinks that can be prepared at the
wait station. This way we will not have to deliver drinks from the cantina. Food will be
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ordered by a POS station at the wait station and the food will be delivered to wait station
for the server to give to the customer.

Can you tell me the approximate distance of the walkway from the existing patio to the
proposed beach patio?

The distance is 70 feet

Please tell me how the patio will be managed when in use by patrons? Will there always be
staff present?

There will always be a staff member present during the service hours at the patio beach
area that will be from 12pm — 7pm. The staff member will have their serving it right and will
follow proper service procedures.

As this patio will be located on sand | will need to see a Health Authority stamp on the floor
plan.

See forwarded email from Health Canada

You have advised the patio is defined or bounded on three sides by 6 foot high wooden fencing
with one entrance point. Please bear in mind that the patio will need to be defined on all

sides. Therefore, on the lake side, you will need to bound the patio in some fashion as the
water’s edge is not considered appropriate. Please describe what will be used as bounding on
the lake side?

See attached drawing. We planning to rope off the area if needed on the water front. The
area is currently only used by Resort Guest.

Please describe how the patio will impact the public and boaters etc. who may be coming to or
near this area of the beach from other public access points?

The beach is not open to the public and is for Resort Guests only. The area is currently
monitored by staff and there is no access for pubic boats in the designated roped of swim
area in the lake.

The Branch needs to know if there is a foreshore lease or something similar in effect which aids
us in understanding where the patio on the sand ends legally and the tidemark begins. Do they
have a lease for the sandy beach property where the patio will be located?

The leased area in owned by the Osoyoos Indian Band and they currently own past the
water’s edge. There is no public access granted to public at the high watermark. The
cantina, marina and beach area are covered under the current lease. This area can easily be
controlled and is designated for Resort Guest only.

Please let me know if you have any questions and | look forward to hearing from you.

Page 109 of 132 MAG-2017-74489



Regards,

Jason

Jason Clarke

Licensing Analyst

Liquor Control and Licensing Branch
4th floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria, B.C. V8Z 3L1

Ph. (250) 952-5754

Fax(250) 952-7060

Call toll-free within BC: 1-866 209-2111

Branch Main:

http://www.pssg.gov.bc.ca/lclb/

Application Forms & Fees:

http://www.pssg.gov.bc.ca/lclb/forms fees/index.htm

To protect your privacy, Liquor Control and Licensing Branch will not accept

electronically transmitted applications containing credit card information.
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Job # 15771371-9
November 19, 2015

0909166 BC Ltd.
Via email: edr@bellstar.ca

Re: Step 5 — Change Approved
Application for a Third Party Operator
Food Primary Liquor Licence #: 304465
Licensee: 0909166 BC Ltd.
Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge
Establishment Location: 800 45" Street, Osoyoos

Pursuant to your recent application Osoyoos ATV Tours and Watersports Ltd has been approved
as a Third Party Operator for the above-noted establishment.

Although a Third Party Operator has been approved for this establishment, the Licensee 0909166
BC Ltd must maintain valid interest in the property. Responsibility for the terms and conditions of
the licence, and any enforcement action against the liquor licence, will remain the responsibility of
the licensee.

As indicated in the Guide For Liquor Licensees in British Columbia, the licence and floor plan(s)
must be posted in a prominent location and readily available for inspection by police officers and
Liquor Inspectors. A list of all managers and staff that have completed the Serving It Right
Program must also be kept available. This may be in the form of a list of names and certificate
numbers or photocopies of the certificates.

As a reminder, before you make any changes to the establishment you must have approval from
the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch. Please refer to the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch
website for details at http://www.hsd.gov.bc.cal/lclb/ or call 1-866-209-2111.

Sincerely,

LI vIPL

Erica Owsianski
Case Manager

ce: Randy Brown, Inspector (via email)
Osoyoos ATV Tours and Watersports Ltd, Third Party Operator (via email)
Osoyoos RCMP - #98 (Fax: 250-495-7416)
CFSEU Attn: Open Source (Fax: 778-290-6101)

Ligquor Control and Mailing Address: Location:

Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 4" Floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria, BC
Telephone: 250 952-5787
Facsimile: 250 952-7066 http://www.pssg.gov.bc.ca/lclb
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Liquor Control and Licensing Branch

C%%gl\l&SB}IIA Inspector Review
Applicant Instructions and Declaration

Re: Application for a2 Third Party Operator
Job#:1577137-9 Licence #: 304465
| Your local liquor Inspector is:

Randy Brown, Liguor inspector at 250-861-7576
Randy.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca

Knowing your Responsibilities: Before your request can be approved, you must understand
your responsihilities under the Liguor Control and Licensing Act, regulation and related policies as
outlined in the Terms and Conditions: A Guide for Liquor Licensees in British Columbia, for your
licence type. Please use this link to read and understand the material:

http://www.pssg.gov.be.ca/lelb/haveall fterms.htm

Responsible Beverage Service Training: The Terms and Conditions: A Guide for Liguor

. Licensees in British Columbia will advise you as to which individuals associated with your business
must obtain Serving /t Right training. Please use this link to visit the training website and take the
training unless you have already done so and have a valid certificate number. '

httn://www.servingitright.com/ SIR#: 71710 7L.010]

Declaration - please print and sign: Once completed, scan and email this declaration to your
. inspector at the email address shown above for review.
~ Please refer to the inspector review letter for who is required to sign the declaration.

e ldeclare that | have read the Terms and Conditions: A Guide for Liquor Licences in British
Columbia and understand my obligations under the Liguor Control and Licensing Act, the
regulation and related policies, and understand | am responsible for ensuring that the
requirements are understood and followed by myself and staff employed in my licensed
premises

e [declare that all individuals required to obtain Serving It Right training have the training
and valid certificate numbers.

Print name: Slgnatu/:;g.,w _/"’ ~Position: f' Date:

/«.\.,— ) 5

\ . /7
f é‘ [C_ l“ /;;i!',e~~,z/’ - _ 7 "“""‘v’,i-.,_-——-n_._._ })i & 5‘_{_&:/!/! mfffgt;{:u. {‘/_/‘n 7 *’2[4/&”:’5
J\HM,; f'i}-r’&ul \(fy"ﬂ.w‘/z‘—"k—w Iéj(]/\d///{ (*m«,r/ ’Cinvtl, Yor . 7 Ok 7 ,.){ ;’; do o

Your inspector will arran/e a site inspection at a future date to confirm this mformatlon
Please contact your inspector if you have any qguestions.
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NOTICE OF SUSPENSION RESCINDED

November 19, 2015

T 0909166 BC Ltd. FROM: Heather Stewart
401 — 8989 McLeod Trail South Manager, Licensing Administration
Calgary, Alberta Liquor Control and Licensing Branch
T2H OM2 PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt

Victoria, BC V8W 9J8

Re: Licence Type: Food Primary Liquor Licence # 304465
Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Rldge
Establishment Address: 8000 45" Avenue, Osoyoos
Licensee: 0909166 BC Ltd.

On October 14, 2015, the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch issued a Notice of Suspension for the above-
noted establishment.

Based on the information provided to the Branch the Notice of Suspension has been rescinded, effective
today.

If you have any questions regarding this notice please contact Erica Owsianski at 250 952 5772 or 1-866-
209-2111.

i J 7 A - - F :
+ Q‘/t O\ ‘fl

Heather Stewart
Manager, Licensing Administration

HS/eo
ce; Randy Brown, Liquor Inspector (email)
Osoyoos RCMP - #98 (Fax: 250-495-7416)
Establishment Address: 8000 45" Street, Osoyoos
Liquor Control and Mailing Address: Location:
Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 4" Floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria, BC
Telephone: 250 952-5787
Facsimile: 250 952-7066 http://www.pssg.gov.bc.callclb
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CERTIFIED

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION
PURSUANT TO SECTION 17(1)
LIQUOR CONTROL AND LICENSING ACT

October 14, 2015

To: 0909166 BC Ltd. FROM: Heather Stewart
401 — 8989 Mcleod Trail South Manager, Licensing Administration
Calgary, Alberta Liquor Control and Licensing Branch
T2H OM2 PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt

Victoria, BC V8W 9J8

Re: Suspension of Food Primary Liquor licence # 304465
Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge
Establishment Address: 8000 45" Street, Osoyoos
Licensee: 0909166 BC Ltd.

The Liquor Control and Licensing Branch recently received an application for a third-party operator
however, the application can not be approved as the applicant has not arranged for a final inspection prior to
the deadline given in our letter dated, September 21, 2015. It is our intention to terminate the application and
suspend the licence until a third-party operator can be approved.

If you know of a reason why this licence should not be suspended it will be necessary for you to provide this
information prior to October 28, 2015. If the information is not received, the application will be terminated and
suspension of the above noted liquor licence will take place at the end of business day on October 28, 2015.
You or other parties may not provide liquor service in your licensed establishment under a Special Occasion
Licence while it is under suspension.

If you have any questions regarding this notice please contact Erica Owsianski at 250 952 5772 or
1-866-209-2111.

H A Cvant
Heather Stewart
Manager, Licensing Administration

HS/eo

Attachment: Copy of letter.
Third Party Operator Application LCLB 026 (if applicable)

cc: Randy Brown, Liquor Inspector (email)
Osoyoos RCMP - #98 (Fax: 250- 495- 7416)
Establishment Address: 8000 45™ Street, Osoyoos

Liquor Control and Mailing Address: Location:

Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 4" Floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria, BC
Telephone: 250 952-5787
Facsimile: 250 952-7066 http:/iwww.pssg.gov.bc.callclb
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M@ygP COLUMBIA

Job # 15771371-9
August 21, 2015

0909166 BC Ltd.
Via email: edr@bellstar.ca

Re: Step 3 - Inspector Review - Application for a Third Party Operator
Liquor Primary Liquor Licence #: 304465
Licensee: 0909166 BC Ltd
Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge
Establishment Location: 800 45" Street, Osoyoos

Your application for a Third Party Operator for the above-noted liquor licence is at Step 3 —
Inspector’s Review of the application process. This step requires the 3™ Party Operator,
Osoyoos ATV tours and watersports Ltd, to read and complete the tasks outlined on Inspector
Review - Applicant Instructions and Declaration form attached with this email. If you have any
questions regarding these instructions please contact your liquor inspector Randy Brown, Liquor
Inspector at 250-861-7576 or via email to Randy.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca.

The deadline for emailing the completed declaration to your liquor inspector is September
21, 2015. If you cannot meet this deadline you will need to contact me directly to request an
extension or your application may be terminated and licence suspended. If the application is
terminated, and you intend to reapply, the application fee must be paid again.

The 3" Party Operators, must complete the requirements and sign the Inspector Review -
Applicant Instructions and Declaration form.

After the Inspector’'s Review is completed the application will move forward to Step 4 — Final
Assessment. All of the information obtained by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch is taken
into consideration.

In Step 5 — Applicant Advised of Decision, you will be notified of the decision to either approve
the Third Party Operator or deny the application. If the Third Party Operator application is
approved a licence will be issued.

Liquor Control and Mailing Address: Location:

Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 4" Floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria, BC
Telephone: 250 952-5787
Facsimile: 250 952-7066 http://www_pssg.gov.bc.callclb
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IMPORTANT REMINDER:

1. Valid interest in the property must remain with the licensee for the licensee to confinue to
hold the liquor licence

2. The responsibility for the terms & conditions of the licence and any enforcement action
against this liquor licence remain the responsibility of the licensee.

3. A valid Business Number issued by Canada Revenue Agency is required in the 3" Party
operaior name, Osoyocos ATV tours and Watersports Lid.

4. The proposed 3" party operator shall NOT operate the liquor licence prior to the.
corresponding application being approved by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch

If you have any gquestions, please contact me at Erica.Owsianski@gov.be.ca or 250-952-5772 or
toll-free at 1-866-209-2111.

Sincerely,

Erica Owsianski
Case Manager

Attachment — Inspector Review Instruction & Dectaration form

cC; Osoyoos ATV tours and Watersports Ltd, Third Party Operator (via email}
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Owsianski, Eri:a_.lAG:E)(

—— S e
From: Brown, Randy G JAG:EX
Sent: Wednesday, November 4, 2015 12:14 PM
To: Louise Poropat
Cc: Owsianski, Erica JAG:EX
Subject: RE: Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge Licence 304465 - Notice of Suspension

I have the declaration for the licence and will be forwarding the file to Victoria for approval. | am glad the resident
manager application for Spirit Ridge has been submitted.

| will be down in the next several weeks to conduct a site inspection and meet the new manager.

Regards

Randy Brown

Special Provincial Constable

Liquor Inspector — Compliance and Enforcement Division
Liquor Control and Licensing Branch

207-478 Bernard Ave. Kelowna, B.C.

V1Y 6N7

250-861-7576

250-861-7697 Fax

Randy.g.Brown@gov.bc.ca

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This e-mail message (including attachments) is confidential and may also be privileged, and all rights to privilege are
expressly claimed and not waived. Any use, dissemination, distribution, copying, or disclostire, of this message and
any attachments, in whole or in part, by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you
received this message in error, please destroy it and notify the sender immediately. Thank you.

From: Louise Poropat [mailto:louisep@bellstar.ca]

Sent: Wednesday, November 4, 2015 10:24 AM

To: Brown, Randy G JAG:EX

Subject: Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge Licence 304465

Randy,
Chris Bower has advised he has submitted the required declaration for the Third Party Operator. | have also submitted

to Victoria a new Resident Manager application as $-22 is no longer working at Spirit Ridge. Can you advise if
there is anything further we need to do to have the suspension of the licence lifted. Thank you.

Yours in hospitality,
Louise Poropat

Executive Assistant
Bellstar Hotels & Resorts
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(I am in the office Monday — Thursday Yam — 2pm)

401-8989 Macleod Trail S, Calgary AB, T2ZHOM2
Direct: 403-695-3441
Email: louisep@bellstar.ca

Stay in-the-know on the best deals, events, and offers at all Bellstar Hotels & Resorts properties by joining our Bellstar
E-Club.

Please help in saving the environment. Do not print this message unless absolutely necessary.
The contents of this email transmission and any accompanying attachments are confidential. Please advise the sender if you received this
transmission in error.
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_Owsianski, Erica JAG:EX

From: Brown, Randy G JAG:EX

Sent: Wednesday, November 4, 2015 12:46 PM

To: Owsianski, Erica JAG:EX

Cc: Brown, Randy G JAG:EX

Attachments: the beach house bistro august 21 2015 (2).pdf

| see that this application (job) is still outstanding with the old manager of .22 and the licensee is submitted

a new resident manager application. — Are you able to remove this Posse job or are you just going to amend it??

Randy Brown

Special Provincial Constable

Liquor Inspector — Compliance and Enforcement Division
Liquor Control and Licensing Branch

207-478 Bernard Ave. Kelowna, B.C.

V1Y 6N7

250-861-7576

250-861-7697 Fax

Randy.g.Brown@gov.bc.ca

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This e-mail message (including attachments) is confidential and may also be privileged, and all rights to privilege are
expressly claimed and not waived. Any use, dissemination, distribution, copying, or disclosure, of this message and
any attachments, in whole or in part, by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you
received this message in error, please destroy it and notify the sender immediately. Thank you.
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COLUMBIA

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION RESCINDED

November 19, 2015

TO: 0909166 BC Ltd. FROM: Heather Stewart
401 — 8989 McLeod Trail South Manager, Licensing Administration
Calgary, Alberta Ligquor Control and Licensing Branch
T2H 0M2 PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt

Victoria, BC V8W 9J8

Re: Licence Type: Food Primary Liquor Licence # 304465
Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge
Establishment Address: 8000 45" Avenue, Osoyoos
Licensee: 0909166 BC Ltd.

On October 14, 2015, the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch issued a Notice of Suspension for the above-
noted establishment.

Based on the information provided to the Branch the Notice of Suspension has been rescinded, effective
today.

If you have any questions regarding this notice please contact Erica Owsianski at 250 952 5772 or 1-866-
209-2111.

: & ‘1»_ : LA
Heather Stewart
Manager, Licensing Administration
HS/eo
ee; Randy Brown, Liquor Inspector (email)
Osoyoos RCMP - #98 (Fax: 250-495 -7416)
Establishment Address: 8000 45" Street, Osoyoos
Liquor Control and Mailing Address: Location:
Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 4" Floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria, BC
Telephone: 250 952-5787
Facsimile: 250 952-7066 http://www.pssg.gov.bc.callclb
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CERTIFIED
NOTICE OF SUSPENSION
PURSUANT TO SECTION 3.2.9
LIQUOR LICENSING POLICY

October 14, 2015
TO: 0909166 BC Ltd. FROM: Heather Stewart

401 — 8989 Mcleod Trail South Manager, Licensing Administration

Calgary, Alberta Liquor Control and Licensing Branch

T2H OM2 PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt

Victoria, BC V8W 9J8

Re: Suspension of Food Primary Liquor licence # 304465
Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge
Establishment Address: 8000 45" Avenue, Osoyoos
Licensee: 0909166 BC Ltd.

The Liquor Control and Licensing Branch recently received an application for a resident manager. However,
the application process cannot be completed as you did not arrange for a final inspection as stated in our
letter dated August 21, 2015. It is our intention to terminate the application and suspend the liquor licence. If
the application is terminated and the licence suspended a new resident manager application including the
fees must be submitted before the licence is removed from suspension.

Section 3.2.9 of the Liquor Licensing Policy Manual states: A licensee who does not reside in British
Columbia or who will not be present to manage the establishment on a day to day basis must hire an
individual to manage the establishment in his or her absence. This individual is considered the resident
manager.

If you know of a reason why this licence should not be suspended it will be necessary for you to provide this
information prior to October 28, 2015. If the information is not received, the suspension of the above noted
liquor licence will take place at the end of business day on October 28, 2015. You or other parties may not
provide liquor service in your licensed establishment under a Special Occasion Licence while it is under
suspension.

If you have any questions regarding this notice please contact Erica Owsianski at 250 952 5772 or
1-866-209-2111.

¢
i

Heather Stewart
Manager, Licensing Administration

HS/eo
Attachment: Copy of letter.
CC: Randy Brown, Liquor Inspector (email)

Osoyoos RCMP - #98 (Fax: 250- 495- 7416)
Establishment Address: 8000 45" Street, Osoyoos

Liquor Control and Mailing Address: Location:

Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 4" Floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria, BC
Telephone: 250 952-5787
Facsimile: 250 952-7066 http://www.pssg.gov.bc.callclb
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Job # 15771371-8
August 21, 2015

0909166 BC Ltd.
Via email: ed@bellstar.ca

Re: Step 3 - Inspector’s Review - Application for Resident Manager
Food Primary Liquor Licence # 304465
Licence Expires: May 31, 2016
Licensee: 0909166 BC Ltd
Establishment Name: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge
Establishment Location: 8000 45™ Street, Osoyoos

Your application for the addition of 5.22 as Resident Manager for 0909166 BC Ltd is now at
Step 3 - Inspector’s Review of the application process. . This step requires the Resident Manager to read
and complete the tasks outlined on Inspector Review - Applicant Instructions and Declaration form attached
with this email. If you have any questions regarding these instructions please contact your liquor inspector
Randy Brown, Liquor Inspector at 250-861-7576 or via email to Randy.G.Brown@gov.bc.ca.

The deadline for emailing the completed declaration to your liquor inspector is September 21, 2015.
If you cannot meet this deadline you will need to contact me directly to request an extension or your
application may be terminated and the licence suspended. If the application is terminated and you intend to
reapply, the application fee must be paid again.

After the Inspector's Review is completed, the application will move forward to Step 4: Final Assessment. All
of the information obtained by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch (Branch) is taken into consideration.

In Step 5: Applicant Advised of Decision, you will be advised whether the application has been approved. If
the application is approved, a licence will be issued.

If you have any questions, please contact me at Erica.Owsianski@gov.bc.ca or 250-952-5772 or toll-free at
1-866-209-2111.

Sincerely,

Erica Owsianski
Case Manager

Attachment — Inspector Review - Applicant Instruction & Declaration form

ce: Warren Trevor Janes, Resident Manager (via email)
Liquor Control and Mailing Address: Location:
Licensing Branch PO Box 9292 Stn Prov Govt 4" Floor, 3350 Douglas Street
Victoria BC V8W 9J8 Victoria, BC
Telephone: 250 952-5787
Facsimile: 250 952-7066 http://www.pssg.gov.bc.callclb
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Ministry of Small Business and
Red Tape Reduction and

~ Minister Responsible for Liquor C‘I’wal:)':z:ﬁ_'ee?‘?d
BRITISH Distribution Branch Division
COLUMBIA Liquor Control and Licensin
a Branch 9 | INSPECTOR REQUEST
FOR INVESTIGATION

DATE: October 27, 2016
LIQUOR CONTROL AND LICENSING ACT
INSPECTOR NAME:S-21:5-22

TYPE OF INVESTIGATION REQUESTED: S-19:5-215:22
5.15,5.21,5.22

SUBJECT OF REQUEST FOR INVESTIGATION:

Applicant for Licensee Name: Spirit Ridge Owner Association

Establishment Name and Class: The Beach House Bistro at Spirit Ridge

License Class, No. & Expiry Date: Food Primary License # 304465 expiry May 31, 2017
Address: 8000 45" Street, Osoyoos, BC VOH 1V6

Establishment Contact: James Blackwell

Phone: (250) 486-5770

Email: jamesblackwell702@gmail.com

RATIONALE FOR INVESTIGATION:
5.15,5.21,5.22
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A Review of POSSE identifies that the establishment has been previously inspected by
LCLB on August 19, 2013, October 2, 2014 and November 19, 2015 and that the
establishment was in compliance at each inspection.

SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR: Stephen Hitchcock, badge # 57

REGIONAL MANAGER COMMENTS
Giardini for consideration.

: Submitted to Manager of Investigations, Mario

Investigation Request Assigned to: Manager of
Status: Investigations
(check and date)
Approved |:|

Investigator Name Signature
Denied |:|
Date:

Manager of
Investigations

Mario GIARDINI

Manager of Investigations Notes:

Attachment: 1 - copy of email string STANGL to BROWN to HUFSMITH
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From: Hitchcock, Stephen SBRT:EX

Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2016 11:02 AM

To: Giardini, Mario SBRT:EX

Cc: Hufsmith, Doug SBRT:EX; Brown, Randy G SBRT:EX
Subject:s.15

Good morning Mario

Please find attached request for your consideration
Regards

Stephen

Stephen Hitchcock

Regional Manager Vancouver Island/Interior
Liquor Control and Licensing Branch

4th Floor 3350 Douglas St. Victoria, BC
Phone: 250 952-5742

Fax: 250 952-7034
Stephen.Hitchcock@gov.bc.ca

Web: http.//www.pssg.gov.bc.ca/lclb/

Please note: “Due to security concerns, Liquor Control and Licensing Branch will not accept electronically transmitted

applications containing credit card information”.

CONFIDENTIALITY DISCLAIMER

The information contained in this transmission may contain privileged and confidential information of British Columbia Liquor Control and Licensing
Branch. It is intended for review only by the person(s) named above. Dissemination, distribution or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited
by all recipients unless expressly authorized otherwise. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all

copies of the original message. Thank you
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